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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION

Dave Turner, Sec /Treas
P.O. Box 2784
Kokomo, IN 469042784
home (317) 453-2306 - work (317) 4551269

The Kokomo Bowling Association would like to welcome all new and returning members
to the 1995-1996 bowling season.

We hope that you enjoy this booklet and support the sponsors whose advertisements
appear inside. This booklet is paid for solely by these sponsors

The Kokomo Bowling Association is looking forward to serving you - the bowlers in this

community. If you have any ideas or problems, please contact myself or any one of our
association members.

Good luck and good bowling!

Sincerely,

MILE

Michael S. Brooke
KBA President 1995-1996

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION

Dave Turner, Sec./Treas.
P.O. Box 2784
Kokomo, IN 46904-2784
home (317) 453-2306 - work (317) 455-1269

The Kokomo Bowling Association is trying to compile a complete list of KBA city
tournament champions and association presidents/secretaries.

In this yearbook, you will see the results of this research to date. If you have any
information that would fill in the voids in our records, I would appreciate it very much if
you would bring it to my attention.

We hope you find this information both informative and interesting. We have quite a

history of bowling in Kokomo. Look for more KBA history articles in the Kokomo
Tribune this season.

Regards,

.

Jon P. Kelley
KBA Historian

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
AVERAGES FOR THE 1994—-—1995
LEAGUES SANCTIONED BY KBA

LISTED BY BOWLING CENTER

A TWO-LETTER CODE IS ASSIGNED TO EACH ESTABLISHMENT, (CC,EA,LE,LW)AND
THEN A NUMBER 001,002,003 ,ETC. TO INDICATE A LEAGUE BOWLING AT THAT
PARTICULAR ESTABLISHMENT: THUS CCO01 WOULD INDICATE CEDAR CREST LANES
PROGRESSIVE LEAGUE. THIS CODE IS USED AFTER THE BOWLER'S NAME IN THE
AVERAGE LIST TO INDICATE THE NUMBER OF GAMES AND HIS AVERAGE IN EACH
LEAGUE IN WHICH HE BOWLED AT LEAST 21 GAMES.

EACH SANCTIONED BOWLER IS LISTED WITH HIS AVERAGE OF 21 GAMES OR MORE
IN ALL LEAGUES IN WHICH HE PARTICIPATED. ANY AVERAGE OF 21 GAMES OR
MORE NOT INCLUDED IN THE AVERAGE LIST MAY BE THE RESULT OF FAILURE
BY THE LEAGUE SECRETARY TO REPORT THEM, INADEQUATE IDENTIFICATION OF
THE BOWLER'S NAME OR SOCIAL SECURTIY NUMBER, OR FAILURE TO SANCTION
THE BOWLER.

ALSO, IF A BOWLER BOWLED SUMMER LEAGUE ONLY, HE WILL BE LISTED.

BOWLERS LISTED ON THE NEXT PAGE DID NOT PAY SANCTION FEES. THEIR
NAMES AND AVERAGES WILL NOT BE INCLUDED IN THIS YEARBOOK.

Cedar Crest Lanes

Good Luck,
Bowlers

NEW BRUNSWICK
AUTOMATIC SCORING

2021 Cedar Crest Dr.
Kokomo, IN 46902

317-547-5381




BOWLERS THAT DID NOT PAY

HARSHMAN
KRISKA
ROSEBERRY
DOWDEN
DELRYMPE
PHALEN
SNIPEK
MOS IER
REEDE
COGAR
KING
DECKER
RANDALL
AMMONS
FRYE
WHITE
LYTLE
CARLOCK
SIBBITT
MOSS
HOOVER
BORTHWICK
BRAUN
KOWALKE
LONGWITH
SHELTON
SMITH
GAGER
LOVE
McCORD
McCREARY
NIESWAND
OSMAN
PRUZAN
RYAN
SHAFF
GURNEY
HANNON
SNYDER
McCORD
GUPTA
HILL
KIDWELL
KNIGHT

STEVE
RAY
M
RON
PAT
JOHN
GEORCGE
CHRIS

MARSHALL

JIM
MIKE
JAY
MICHAEL
BOB
DAVID
TIM
ANDREW
DAN
DOUG
CECIL
ED
FLOYD
TODD
DON
BOB
MICKEY
GARRY
JOHN
CLYDE
WAYNE
DON
KURT
VINCE
BRIAN
DAVE
SAM
QUENTIN
TIM
CHRIS
MIKE
VINEET
RICHARD
CHUCK
DON

AN(

TION FEES

CHRYSLER WEDNESDAY MORNING
CHEYSLER WEDNESDAY MORNING
CHRYSLER WEDNESDAY MORNING
CHRYSLER WEDNESDAY MORNING
CHRYSLER WEDNESDAY MORNING

HALF & HALF

ITVESDAY MIDNICHT MADNESS

THURSDAY UAW PAYCHECKS
THURSDAY UAW PAYCHECKS
THURSDAY UAW PAYCHECKS
THURSDAY UAW PAYCHECKS

UAW PAYCHECKS
THURSDAY UAW PAYCHECKS
THURSDAY UAW PAYCHECKS
SUNDAY NITE MIXED

HAYNES INTERNATIONAL MIXED
HAYNES INTERNATIONAL MIXED

FRATERNAL
SUNDAY NITE HI ROLLERS
IVY LEAGUE
IVY LEAGUE
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN
DELCO CROWN

INSURANCE INC

Timothy R. Downey

INSURANCE FOR
AUTO « HOMEOWNERS ¢ MOBILE HOMES ¢ BUSINESS * BONDS ¢ LIFE « CYCLE

Anthem

CastaLTy INsUR

MUTUAL COMPANIES

GranGge

T.R. Downey

Chris Downey
Lisa Gibbs

NSURANCE GROUP %
EMC Insurance Companics

Joffre Boston
John Lamb
Marjorie Berks
Julie Rozzi
Eric Ackerman

Richard Norris
Wilma Wyrick

Kenneth Long

317-692-9458

FAX 317-692-9650
1 N CAPITOL B-2 INDPLS IN 46204
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A AMRENS
B e WILLIAM S LWO03 66
AARON ALLOR
LARRY L ccoon 10 132 GERALD E L
ABNEY AKERS J I
WAYNE E EAOOS A ] 158 RAY 1| EAQ06 30
ACKLEY RAY | EAO0O01 80
JAMES R LEO12 8 172 ALDRIDGE
ACORD (
MIKE e
ROGER A EAOOS 69 161 MIKE E ccggé gé
ADAMS MIKE E LW001 87
BILL R cCoo9 3] 129 ALEXANDER
BRIAN K LEOO9 JO 164 JASON L CC002 90
JOHNNY § EAOO1 87 134 ALLEN ‘
JOHNNY S EAO09 78 127 CRAIG P LEO12 75
MICHAEL G LEOO9 84 163 GARY W EAOO06 78
WALTER G LE009 75 184 MICHAEL R LE008 69
ADAMS JR ALLEY
RALPH L EA003 24 162 WALTER E LE009 57
ADDINGTON ALLMAN
DAVE L LE0O07 90 190 JAMES O LEO12 51
DAVE L LE0O02 81' 186 AMMERMAN
ADDISON ROBERT W LWOO05 54
ADIROBERT E LW002 78 145 ROBERT W LW0O01 99
SON
ROBERT W LW0O08 3
JAMES D LEOO5 90 146 ANCIL :
ADKINS MARK A Ccco18 96
GARY D LEOO1 81 178 ANDERSON
GARY D CENO8E 145 176 ALAN J LW0O15 81
GARY D EA006 90 164 JEFFREY M ccoo8 63
RICHARD W LEOO1 30 176 JOSEPH F LWOo11 93

N

168

172

159
155

186
184
174

162
167
L6l
138

187

168
166
161

160
184

1575
143

e R

3401 S. Webster, Kokomo

453-6893 e+ Fax:453-3914

Hours:
Mon. thru Fri. 11:00 - 10:00; Sat. 4:00 to 11:00
Closed Sunday

Private Banquet Facilities
Wedding Receptions, Reunions, Meetings
(10 to 400 people)
We can customize our menu and service to fit your needs.
Let us help arrange your next banquet.
Contact Debbie or Lori

5

ANDRICK TIMOTHY M CECO13 N F96ME139
ROGER L ccoos8 78 186 ATKINS
ROGER L CCcCo001 84 181 RICHARD W LEEQOS 1058151
ANDRYSTIAK AUCOIN
JAMES E CCo06 '+ 81" 186 JAMES J CCeE2 90 176
ANTHONY AUSTIN
DOUG R EWOA7 W57 85169 JOE LE002 w93~ 166
HOWARD E CC014 84 140 RANDAL J LE002 99 189
ANTRIM AUTEN
HAROLD E EEQH3R ¥ 27088173 THOMAS M LWO0OS5 75 151
HAROLD E LE010 90 164 THOMAS M cCCcoo8 39" 145
APPLEGATE AVERY
ROBERT W ILWe02 75 171 TIM A LWO13 90 144
APPLINGTON
CLAYTON M CEO1L5FN4 58160
ARCHER
JAMES R LWo1l1 99 153 B
JEFFREY A LE013 4 87 147
JEFFREY A LE005 93 147 BABCOCK
KELVIN L LWO10 84 147 BRUCE E ccool 87 187
RAY LWO11 99 173 BAGBY
RAY IW013 99 11172 WILLIAM A EAO0O6 90 139
RUSSELL EA006 93 172 BAGWELL
RUSSELL EA002 84 170 LARRY J ccooé6 84 153
RUSSELL ERQ09  F81F 167 RUSSELL J CE008 w754 ¥l75
ARION BAILEY
DOUGLAS W LEOO9 61 164 BEAULICE L LWOOL 02 177
ARMSTRONG BEAULICE L  LW003 105 175
MARTY D LE009 75 150 BRAD M LWol2 84 153
TROY L ccol8 93 169 DAVID A LEO12' 87 167
ARNETT PAUL E LW010 90 168
BILLY H LEO13\/90 " 154 RICHARD D LEO12 48 185
NICK LE0OY9 ‘84" ‘131 RONALD J cco1l8 81 144
ARNETT BAKER
THOMAS W CccCo01l 96 207 BRIAN E LE004 96 149
THOMAS W EAOO1 87 184 DAVID V CCo08 87 169
ARNOLD DENNIS A CCeO6. 90 152
DOUG A LWO15 96 183 EDWARD L CEOA8E 62° 153
DOUG A LW0oO1l 105 181 JIM W Lwoo3 93 181
JAIME L LEOO8 69 131 JIM W LEOO1 93 181
RICHARD E LE0O07 99 171 TODD A LE0OO1 84 157
RICHARD E LE002 99 169 BALDWIN
ARSENEAU ALAN LEE EWO 16" 680 173
WILLIAM C LE007 75 172 ALAN LEE CE005 181, 167
ASHBURN THOMAS N CCcoos 148 145
WILLIAM F EW005 ™" 72158 THOMAS N [MBOIE6IMSSOE 1335
ASPIAZU BALLEE
MARTIN J CEnl8 " 96193 KENNETH E EWOL4s 21 178
KING :: ROAD
THE
A DIVISION OF RING-A-DING DING
FAectronics Repair Parts, 2-Way FM Radios, CB's, Phones, Telephones
Systems, TV Antennas, Towers, Scanners, Radar Detectors
PARTS - PARTS - PARTS
409 E. Center Rd. Sales & Fax
Kokomo, IN 46902 317-453-2735
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BALSBAUGH BARIL
BANE&nCE c LEOOS 19 152 BOBRBY R LWO13 758177
S pOBNBY
DICK LEO'4 69 170 aASS R LEO14 66 ' 176
DICK CCool i4 167 THOMA
el ¥ 2 +44 R A LW014 64 158
DON W LEO14 69 167 "
AT ales
RON G CCo01 93 184 Al:! : ([;(;:gg? gg i?g
HA“KVS G LEOL14 57 168 KENNY | ﬂwoOI 1027 177
4 KENNY 3
ROBERT N ccols 57 147 I\A‘-IAI"DI( l e b i
BARCLAY
PAUL L E
WILLIAM D LEOO? 75 186 BAUER G
WILLIAM D LEOO]1 929 185 JIM L LWO13 60 150
HI\M:I-.H KENNETH J LWO13 96 57/ 7
CLYDE G CCOo15 69 1158 BAXTER
BARKER .FF
JEFF A LWO13 81 173
BRIAN S LW018 90 144 JEFF A LWO0O4 90 168
DANIEL CCo07 1080136 BEADLE
BARNARD
DAVID M LE
ARTHUR L LEQOS 96 147 BEALE e e
BARNES
TERRY R LEO12 7
JOHN P LE0I2 6034 1369 TERRY R LW015 2? izg
igHN P CC009 36" 160 THOMAS E EROY2 ' 22 207
e N W LW009 96 169 THOMAS E LEO1I2 84 203
ETT THOMAS E LWO015 93 200
CHRIS' K CECO10. ' 90 141 BEARD
BARTLOW
IVORY LWO15
DIRK A EA008 69 145 IVORY Ccco1s8 33 1;3
BARTON
IVORY
RICHARD S CERO7 & 80147 BEATTY cwntl T e
RICHARD S LE0OO09 84 138 MICHAEL D LWO13 78 176

BROS.
BOILER

G o U D CO., INC.

100 W. SPRAKER KOKOMO, IND.
BOILER / BURNER SALES AND SERVICE

% NEW & USED BOILERS % BOILER REPAIR

* CERTIFIED WELDING  STEEL FABRICATION

* BASKETBALL GOAL POSTS % CLOTHES LINE POSTS
% TRASH BARRELS

JEFF SPALL, VICE PRESIDENT,

1 459-4416

BEAVER JOSEPH A LEO01 99 181
BRIAN L LE004 79 148 BERRY
DONALD M LE004 33 165 LEROY F LE0O1 93 135
BECKMAN BESS
JOHN W LE0O12 72 180 ROGER B LE005 84 129
JOHN W EA006 30 169 BEYER
BECKOM LARRY K ccola 84 157
HAROLD W LE0OS 83 146 BIDDLE
BECRAFT DANNY R LEO13 96 181
HERBERT S  LE016 48 128 DANNY R ccoos 90 171
BEDELL BIEHLE
JEFF E €Co18 36,165 ALBERT W EA004 60 163
BEHNY BINGAMAN
TOMMY L ccoos 81 175 JOHN W LW005 79 166
BELL BIRDSONG
PHILLIP L | LEO12 84,187 ZACK LWO17 99 164
PHILLIP L  LWO03 90 176 BIRNELL
PHILLIP L  LWOl4 27 174 PAUL D LE009 60 170
ROBERT E LWO17 39 168 STEVE E LWo1s 87 131
ROBERT E LWO09 29 168 WILLARD F  LE009 87 166
ROBERT E LEO07 84 168 BISHOP
ROBERT E LE004 99 164 MICHAEL J  LE012 72 141
ROBERT L LWO003 105 148 BITNER
STEVE L LW0o03 87 171 GERRY B LEO12 69 165
TERRY J LEO12 63 191 BIXLER
TERRY J LW003 45 188 RICHARD D  CC005 35 161
THOMAS M LE009 80 159 BLACK
BENDER CHARLES R LE0O13 96 176
JREK L LWO17 24 205 BLANTON
JACK L LW007 102 200 BARRY V LWO15 93 195
JACK L LE009 101 198 BARRY V LWO17 84 189
JACK L LWO15 99 195 LARRY J LWol6 87 171
BENKE BLAZER
RICHARD L  LEO13 93 177 BILL T LE002 99 167
RICHARD L  EA0OOl 87 170 BLEDSOE
BENNER LEONARD E  CC002 87 165
DANNY L ccoos 69 148 BLEMKER
DAVID E ccool 93 177 ANDREW R LWO16 81 136
BENNETT BLOUNT
VINCE L LW002 27 134 JEFFREY W  LW005 93 142
BENTZLER BOE
LOGAN B LE002 87 161 KEVIN L LWOO1 75 138
RUSSELL D  EA003 54 150  BOIKE
BENZINGER MARTIN F LWOl6 27 148
BRIAN K LEO0O5 96 170  BOLEN
BRIAN K LE009 102 169 TOM D LWo18 81 166
BERG JR BOLLHOEFER
JOSEPH A ccois 99 187 JOSEPH A ccoos 84 191
CATAIN'S COVE
Family Restaurant
"N
Daily Lunches $3.59 Mon. - Thur. 11:00 - 9:00
Nightly Specials Fri. - Sat. 11:00 - 10:00
Super Service Sunday 11:00 - 3:00
Highest Quality m
(20th Year of Service & Style)

59




BOLTON

CONLAS
BOND

JOHN R
BONHAM

JAMES P

JAMES P
BONNAFON

LAWRENCE G

LAWRENCE G

BOOKMILLER
PATRICK L
BORING
DAVID S
DAVID S
BOTTOMS
HAROLD E
BOUGH
WILLIAM E
WILLIAM E
BOULAY
ROGER J
ROGER J
BOURFF
THOMAS E
BOWEN
JOHN W
STEVEN R
BOWMAN
DOYLE R
DOYLE R
JOHN F
BOYLE
JOSEPH E
BOZARD
GLEN
BRADBURY
DON
STEVEN J
STEVEN J
STEVEN J
BRADSHAW
LARRY K
LARRY K
BRANCH
CHARLES F
CHARLES F
DENNIS
BRANTLEY
FLOYD
FLOYD
FLOYD
BRANUM
DUANE
DUANE
DUANE
BRATCHER
RAYMOND D
BRAUN
JOHN K
BRESHER
TONY A
BREWER SR
ROBERT E

M m

CcCcoo2

LWO019

LE009
LEOO7

LE0OO9
CcCcoo?

LEOO7

LEOO1
LEOO09

CC002

EA006
EAOO01

cco1ls
LE009

LWoo0S

LE0O7
LEO13

EAOO06
LEO12
LEOOS
EA007
ccoi8
CCo01
CCcoos6
Cccoo1
Cccoos

LWo03
LWo12

EAOO6
EAO001
LW002
Ccco19
CCo004
CCco07
LWo19
LWo1l1
LWoo9
CCo14
EAOQO08
Cccoos

Cccoo8

87
90

93
39

90
21

93

96
70

90

84
84

84
87

42

84
90

7.3

90

30
69
75

81

181
176

185
183

176

176
148

172
170
146
136
182
168
201
199
195

177
17+

177
177
202
146
146
140
166
160
160
161
160
160

163

-10-

T G

BRICKNELL BURKE BYRUM
DAVID B LWO1ll 93 145 BOB L ccogi 33 i;g BYSgICHARD i LW017 87 166
BRIGHT JR BOB L LWO
77
GARLAND R CCcols i72MN1en BURKHART ROBERT J LW016 36 1
BRITTAIN RICHARD LW016 84 162
CHESTER L LWO10 93 172 BURNETT
BRITTEN ANDY M LW 2 10252171
MARTIN L LW002 54 155 LEON LWO012 99 154 C
BROCKETT BURNS
LARRY L LWO16 84 159 CHRIS C LWO04 75 114 CALLOWAY
BROCKMANN PHILLIP C Eaggg 3; 122 CALS%%?TT F LW01l4 87 154
B E
"R032:<h K cco18 81 169 BUR;;MggL S ihms Al
MICHAEL 8 LN00S 72 U179 SAM E LW005 57 163 CAMDREANNDY D EA009 69 163
MICHAEL § LEO14 48 179 BURRIS
BROWN GEORGE E Ccco05 90 157 WALTER J LW002 81 igi
DONALD D LWOO1 68 146 BURTHAY WALTER J CEoNsry 4L
FRANK A CC001 81 181 EDWARD W LEQ13. - 87,201 CAMERON i
GARY A CC003 96 201 ERLE E LE009 105 183 CLARENCE R LW013 87
i CLARENCE R LW003 105 179
GARY A 280387 87197 MERLE E LEO13 96 182 A
GARY A LWO15 99 195 BURTON
GREG P CCo015 54 117 OBERT C LWOO5 87 177 CHUCK R LE0O2! 99/ 121
: DARRELL L LWO14 81 142
MICHAEL W CC014 84 158 ROBERT C LE0O14 60 176
BROWN SR BUTLER DARRELL W EA00S5 75 158
WALTER A EAOO1 78 154 DENNIS D ccol8 75 163 JOHN T ccoo; 13; i;g
BROWNING MICHAEL R LWO15 87 186 JUSTIN W EA0O i1
RICK LWO10 81 165 RONALD L Cco09 36 132 CANgéSHAEL A CC014
BROWNING JR BUTZIN
WILLIAM A LEO13 96 165 LARRY L Ccoo8,. 76 140 DWIGHT A CCo02 BETN 17T
DWIGHT A LE005 93 158
WILLIAM A CC002 45 158 BYERS Sl A
BROYLES LARRY G EA008 70 164 THOMAS
GARY L CC008 84 196
GARY L CC001 « 8744196
GARY S CC001 96 170
BRUCE
MYRON D LE009 78 180 k]l d
BRUMBAUGH . S
DAVID M LWO19 84 155 °AdU|t 24 hf. e
BRYANT p
VIRGIL CC007 105 184 Da care Nursmg
VIRGIL LWO01 99 175 Y E
BUCHANAN
BOBBY J LW009 81 151
BUCHER )
FRED LEOO1 89 167 : 0 Vacahon Care
BUCKALEW ¢ HOSp|Ce of Kokomo L
STEVE W LE009 75 162
BUCKLEY
ARNOLD R LWO011 96 172
i Outpal y + On Staff
e T + Quipatient Because only the On
MICHAEL E LE009 21 157 . | .
BULLARD best will do! Therapists
BUFFORD H CCo08 90 193 Therapy p
BULLOCK
WILLIE H EE041:5,, /728118
BURDINE .
LEROY H  CC008 81 178 +BC/BS 429 W. Lincoln Rd. » Sagamore
BURGE JR '
ROBERT J LWO15 93 210 .
ROBET I Moo 27 152 Provider ~ (317) 453-5600  Provider
ROBERT J LE0OO4 21 187
BURK
BOB L LWO05 87 163

S
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CAPSHAW
DAVID M
CARDWELL
KEVIN E
CAREY
DENNIS E
DONALD L
DONALD L
CARMAN
DAN D
CARNALL
SAM
CARNEY
JEFFREY
CARPENTER
FLOYD F
H DAVID
JEFFREY
L DEAN
L DEAN
L DEAN

LAWRENCE E

LESTER C
STEPHEN
STEVE U
STEVE U
THOMAS L
TROY D
CARRICO
JOHN E
CARSON
TIM L
CARTER
GEORGE M
ROY
CARTER JR
SAMUEL M
SAMUEL M
CASEY
JOHN R
CASLER
DWIGHT E
CASTEAL
CARSON
CARSON
CAUDILL
JACK
CAYLOR
JERRY W
CEDARS
ROBERT E
CHALUT

D

A

MICHAEL A

CHAMNESS JR
RICK D

CHAPEL
LARRY G
LARRY G

CHERRY

R PATRICK

CHILDERS
REX

CHISM
SCOTT 'R

LEO14
LE. 0
LEO13
CcCcoo7
EA006
LW007
LW001
LE0O8
LWO0O01
LEO14
LW003
LE0O1
LE009
EA005
LEO12
EA003
LWO11
LWO11
EA008
EA003
CCo15
LWO0O06
EA006

EA003
cco1s8

EA003
EA007

LWS02

LW013

CC006
CCol5

LEO16

ccoos

CC002

LWO1l6

EA005

ccoos
Ccco10

LWO002

LEO16

LEOG13

63
104
96
96
72
89

39

48

96

69
66

48

84

84

81

72

90
90

57

54

93,

164
16)
s B o |

147
144

166
142
162
169
150
195
189
168
148
165
170
174
166
166
158
143
170

176
159

152
147

ALt

164

17%3
162

160

15t

167

157:3

114

1670
165

139

142

CHRISTIE
JERRY L
JERRY L

CHRISWELL

CHARLES E

CHURCHILL
JOE V

CINNAMON
CHRIS H
CHRIS H

CLARK
CLYDE W
JOHN C
STEVEN E
STEVEN E
TERRY D

TIMOTHY W
TIMOTHY W
TIMOTHY W
WILLIAM R

CLARY

CLARENCE W
CLARENCE W
CLARENCE W

CLAYTON
FRANK J
FRANK J

CLENDENON
ROBERT D

CLEVENGER
DANIEL L
DANIEL L

RICHARD J

CLICK
TERRY L
TERRY L

CLINE *

ROBERT L
CLINTON
LANE
LOUIS
COALBURN
CLIFFORD
COBURN
RONALD J
COFIELD
MALVIN
COHEE
DON D
COLBURN
ROBERT A
COLLINS
ROBERT
ROBERT
ROBERT
ROBERT
ROBERT
COLVIN
LARRY A
RON L
RON L
COMBS
MATT R
MICHAEL D

Z2Z2zzZ=z

E

ccoo8 72
EA001 81
CCo14 78
LW014 75
LW019 90
LW009 96
LEO13 87
LW002 93
ccoo8 59
LW012 84
LEOO1 78
LEO13 87
Cccooe 79
CC015 69
LEO12 24
LEQD7 21
LEO12 81
EA001 87
CCo06 24
CCo15 27
LwW0o18 93
LEOO5 102
ccols 39
ccoo2 72
LWO11 87
LW005 90
LW005 60
CCo18 96
EA007 84
CCOL0 57
CC002 84
LW005 72
EA002 60
LE0O09 89
LW017 81
LW014 46
LWO003 102
LW005 93
LW0o01 99
LW002 90
LE009 102
LEDOSS 4L
LW013 87
EA005 72

172
159

181

198

171
163

153
148
144
139
179
135
130
129
138

172
171
163

188
175

166
153
150
162

179
173

172

164
2%

169
1993
129
158
174
170
168
168
167
165
176
170
169

143
148

COMER

MICHAEL J
RICK E
RICK E
RICK E
RICK E

COMOGLIO

RAYMOND
RAYMOND
RAYMOND
RICHARD

a9y

JEROME BUD
LARRY L
TIM S

TIM S
WAYNE T
WAYNE T

COOKSEY

FRANCIS E

COOMBS

KEVIN K
RUSSELL J

CCo010
LEOOS
cco1ls8
LEO13
LEO10

LW0O03
LWO015
LW0O01
LWoOo1

CCOol15
CCcoo03

ccois
CCcoo03
EA003

LE0O5
LEO12
LEOO9
CCoo03
EA003
EA0Q003
CCo10

ccoo7

EAOQ001
EA003

84 108
1051145
84 144
86 141
89l 33
96 1 819
7.8 » 187
904 187
42819
66 134
45 179
87 188
9EFy 182
84 146
1055 125
63111153
105 ~ 180
96 149
90 143
23,4151
57 1450
95 150
6314 172
84 152

RUSSELL J EAQ07 69

RUSSELL J EA002 75
COOPER

MARC C LWO11 83

ROBERT A CC002 81

ROBERT A LEO09 96
COOPRIDER

S LEE EA003 96
COREY

JD CCc014 84
CORNETT

GARY L ccoo8 90

GARY L LWO13 99
CORNWELL

WM MIKE LW009 36
CORRADI

JAMES J LW0o08 39

JAMES J ccoo8 36
CORRELL

JEFFREY L EA00S5 78
COSLEY

AVERY B LE00O8 50
COTTINGHAM

GEORGE D CC007 108

ROGER L LwWo14 33
COTTOM

JAMES W LEO16 39
COULBURN

DAVID M LW007 99
COURTS

RICK A LEG138 96

151
147

118
168
159!
163
162

176
160

171

180
180

166

118

159
153

138

145

158

oY

ackr

war Bowlers
95-96 Season

BARLYWINE
MANUFACTURERS DIRECT

1101 N. Washington St.
454-9810

18-




CoX

CRUM
DONNIE R CCco002 90 128 KENNET
:NNETH E
HERBERT J CC002 42 137 CRUME OB L Y
COYJOHN K CC002 48 141 DORSEY E Lwol2® 29 " 186
DORSEY E LW015 90 179
JACK E LEOL6 369 143 CURTS
CRABTREE ROBERT W EAOO04 81 135
ROSCOE CCo06 80 181 ROBERT W EA003 87 134
CRATED W Cccoo2 81 189 CUTSHALL
GON HERBERT F LE010""6 6% 132
¢ SiEVE J EA005 75 153 CUTSINGER
RAgIM 5 cobak A E ALTON C LE0OO7 87 186
i o ALTON C LEOO4 93 183
DON J CC010 78 169
CREW
MICHAEL J LW007 98 147 D
MICHAEL J LwW01l4 85 146 DAILEY
CRIiigg DONALD N EA003 84 139
e E CC007 63 166 DONALD N EA004 69 136
LEY DONALD N EAQ05 66 134
GEORGE E LE0OO07 60 181 DANIELS
ggS§G§ E g:gg; 795 171 BRETT C ccois 78 130
785 159 DAL
cRoEoT DANLEyE R LE002 81 155
GARELL W Lwol13 938 1wa EDGAR E
LW
e GARELL W LEQO07 93" 170 DARLIN POR ki e
ROUSORE TOM D
LE0O7
i DAVE L LW010 71 156 DAVIS i
OWE DANIEL R
LE007 63 165
EARL H EAO0O01 90 162 ELAWRENCE LEOO8 69 164
WILLIAM L EA001 78 140 ELAWRENCE LEO12 " 6341163

Mid Central Trophy

RW

77"

KOKOMO INDIANA

Trophies ¢+ Plaques
Plastic Signs
Engraving « Laminating
Keychains « Clocks
Award Ribbons
Paperweights
Engravable Gifts

221 W. Morgan * Kokomo, IN 46901 « 452-6655
Monday - Friday 9:00 - 5:00

sat

HERSHEL LEQ09 90" 175 DOCKEMEYER
RICK A ccool "91 161 ROGER E LWO01l4
RON L LEO13 78 174 DOCKEMEYER JR
WILLIAM E LWOole 93 178 JOSEPH R Lwo1l2
DECK JOSEPH R LEO12
PAUL E EAO001 96 176 DODD
DEDITCH ROBIN A CC002
FRANK D CECOO3T96M 1B DODGE
DEGLER RALPHE W CCooL
PHIL D LW0O07 96 143 DODRILL
DeHAVEN BOB L LED12
ROBBIE J ccons 187" 141 BOB L LW015
DEIS DORNEMAN
DAVID M LEOO1 96 174 ARTHUR R LE0O9
DENISON DORSEY
EARLE W CC004 45 146 MICHAEL D LEOO4
EARLE W CC019 42 141 DORTON
DEPEW CHARLES C LWO0O07
DONALD E HEQQ9 =3 6EN17 3 DOSSETT
DePOY TONY N EA006
RONALD J CCcDo6 48 150 DOTTERER
DERKS JAMES R LW002
JAMES C CEOI15T 69153 DOUD
DESHON PHIL LEO0O7
GEORGE M Ccop8 ¥87 = 153 DOUGLAS
DEVINE FRED D Cccoo08
TERRY A LW004 90 144 FRED D LEOO1
DEWITT WILLIAM G LW001
JAMES A Caoo3 "9ar*176 WILLIAM G EA001
DIAL DOUGLAS II
DONALD E LE0Q10 63 126 FRED D CCo08
DONALD E LEQQS 99. 122 FRED D LEOO1
DIETERMAN DOWDEN
JONATHAN L LWO1S! 36, 218 DAVID L LE0O2
DIETZEL GEORGE R LW0O1
HENRY L ccols. 51 - 157 GEORGE R cCcoo8
DILLON KEVIN W LWO1l4
RICHARD D CCo18," 99 166 ROBERT J LWO10
DIMITT ROBERT J LWO014
WILLIAM N LWO11 90 156 TIM E cCcoo8
DITTFIELD TIM E LW0O1
BRUCE A ceoaset 21, 133 DOWNHAM
DIXON TERRY LW019
JESSE A LE009 93 164 DREYER
DOAN CLARENCE Cccoo7
JIM L LEO16 48 134 DUMAS SR
JIM L EA0Q03: 90 127 DARRELL A CCo06

41

69

51

64

81
87

99

85

85

96

57

82

84

102
81

149

185
181

151

155

184
179

149

143

173

185
168
173
165

190
172

182
182
180
1162
165
163
182
1972

156

1585

* k&
CELEBRITY

John & Lisa Newman, Owners
317-455-0225
224 E. Southway Blvd.
Kokomo, IN 46902

FITNESS CENTER

Hours: Mon-Fri 7am to 9pm
Saturday 8am to 5pm
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DUMOULIN

LES A LBEO12" 72¢ S181
DUNBAR

JOHN W EAOO06 89 174

JOHN W EAOO1 90 173
DUNCAN

GARY W LW009 90 158

STEPHEN H CCoo6 72 162

STEPHEN H LW0o08 39 156

STEPHEN H CCOLE" 664,155

TODD M LW009 66 155
DUNGEY

TERRY L, LEO08 75 148
DUNKIN

LEEDY E LW00O6 69 153

LEEDY E LE004 92 148

LEEDY E CC018 87 140
DUNLAP

CHRIS A CCcCo018 96, 182

DWAYNE L CCo15, 63- 146

JOEL E cCcoli8 .81, . 147

MARK L LW013 75 166
DUNN

DANIEL F LW013 30 185

DANIEL F LwWole 90 182

ROBERT L ccoo6 90 199
DUNN SR

SAMIE LEOO4 99 148
DUNNUCK

WILLIS J LE0O09 26 174
DURHAM

MICHAEL J LW004 84 158
DYE

MARK W LWoo4 87 141
DYER

RANDY L LW012 60 129

E

EADES

JOHN W €c002 90 175

JOHN W CCo01 81 174

JOHN W LW010 96 167
EADS

DONALD E LW014 90 147

HOLLIS W LW014 99 156

JERRY W EA008 66 148

TED R LW014 102 145

WILLIAM H EA008 60 146
EARL

MIKE R LW001 102 138
EARLYWINE

BRENT A LEO14% 36, 177

BRENT A LWDOS S8 7" 1724
EARNEST

JOHN A CC008 60 144
EBERHANDT

NORBERT J €coes8 . 80 157
ECHELBARGER

CHARLES E LW009 54 158
EDMUNDSON

WALLACE CCo1S 66 117

Silce

EDWARDS
ANTHONY S
EHMAN
ROBERT L
ELDRIDGE
ESTIL S
JEFFREY H
ELLABARGER
CARL E
CARL E
LOWELL W
ELLEDGE
JERRY B
ELLER
DAVID B
ELLER
GREG A
RICHARD L
ELLIS
CHRIS J
DALE V
DALE V
EUGENE C
NICK E
PETE E
ROBERT W
ELTRINGHAM
TOM P
ENGLAND
PAUL R
PAUL R
PAUL R
ENNIS
GLEN F
ERAMO
DOMINIC F
DOMINIC F,
ERICKSON
DONALD A
ESTLE
ROBERT J
EVANS
ALLEN F
ALLEN F
ALLEN F
JAMES L
JAMES R
LEONARD M
EVERHART
DENNIS R
EVERLING
MARK T
EWING
MICHAEL R
RONALD E
EXMEYER
GARY A
GARY A
GARY A

LWo07
LE002

Ccoo5
LWoo3

CCo002
Ccco1o0
EA008

EAOQ06
LWo17

CCo15
LWo17

LWO017
Ccoo7
LEO012
LW013
LWo17
LWO017
LwWo17

LEO16
Cco18
LE009
LW0O03
LWO013

LEO012
LWO012

LEO10
EAOQ05

CCoo06
ccoos
LEO013
Ccooe
LW014
CCo06

LW009
LWo12

Ccoo3
LEO13

Ccoo1l
CCo003
CC002

22

96

87
102

109
164

163
162

177
169
160

173
146

155
145

115
176
174
156
128
141
154

171
189
188
186
164

180
173

126
154

181
176
175
135
165
191

153
149

156
140

198
196
193

F FERNANDES
RICHARD O ccooe8 75
FAIN FERRE
BRENT A LEOO5 89 166 KERRY C CC006 78
CURTIS P LEOO5 54 145 FERREN
FARLOW DWANE E LWo14 72
NATHAN H CC008 66 130 FEWELL
FARRER JERALD E ccoo8 90
MARK R ccoi8 99 131 STEPHEN A ccoo6 87
FARRINGTON FISHER
DAVID L EA003 87 164 JEFF W EA0Q005 78
DON W LW013 90 183 LARRY W EA005 75
DON W LWO0O3 21 169 ROBERT E CCoo7 "24
MIKE LWO19 86 174 FITCHPATRICK
FAUCETT JERRY W LWOo11 99
DANNY E ccodls 44, 157 FLAMINO
DANNY E CCco08 78 156 DONALD L EWo14" =27
FAULKNER FLICK
TOM E Ceo10f B7EN177 ROGER K CCco02 84
TOM E ccoo8 63 174 FLOOD
FAUSETT RICHARD L LWo02 75
HERBERT V LW002 87 150 FLOOK
FAWCETT RONALD D LWoOo1 81
DAVID ccoo4 27 99 FLORA
DAVID LWo11 70 98 LYNN A LWOo16 93
DAVID Cco19 14218897 FLOYD
FEDERSPILL DAVID A LW0o07 75
GEORGE M CCO07 368 177 GENE R LE007 72
GEORGE M LW0O09 24 157 GENE R LEO13 93
FERGUSON FOGLE
BRUCE E CCO08! | SAMENI25 RONALD R CC007 108

165

183

162

168
166

148
164
144
165
166
182
151
T2
187
146
197
170

giiC)

FOREST PARK

BRAZIER FOODS
& DAIRY QUEEN TREATS

AD.Q. FROZEN CAKE

i UR NEXT BIRTHDAY

FOR YO 2130 W. Sycamore

452-8751

Sk




RONALD R
RONALD R
FOLEY

CHARLES W
CHARLES W
CHARLES W

FORD
FRED J
FRED J
FORMAN
SKIP K
FORREY
SHAWN G
FORT
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
FOSTER
BOBBIE
BRIAN L
FOUCH

R EG E

@

RUSSELL E
RUSSELL E

FOWLER
BRIAN P
BRIAN P
REX A

FOX
ROBERT D

FRAKES

RUSSELL W
RUSSELL W
RUSSELL W

WAYNE L
FRALEY
BOBBY G
FRANK
BRYAN R
BRYAN R
HERMAN R
FRANKLIN
BEN J
DARWIN L
FRANKO
LARRY A
LARRY A
LARRY A
FRAZIER
PHILLIP
PHILLIP
PHILLIP
FREED
LEROY D
LEROY D
FREEMAN
BILL E
DARRIN
ERNEST
JEFF L
JEFF L
RONALD H
FRENCH
GARY E

Ooo

EA002
LEO16

LWO00S
ccoo1
CCoo6

LE0O1
LW013

Cccoo1

CCOo1S5

cco1is
Lwo13
Ccoo7
LWwoo7

Cccoos
cCo1s

LEOO2
LEO013

LWo13
CC014
cco1s

LEO13

LEOO9
CC002
LEOO1
ccois

LWo1le

LEOOS
LEO10
Cccoo7

Lwoo1l
LW017

ccoos8
Ccoo1
LWo12

LW015
LWO1e6
LwWo13

Cccoo7
Ccco19

LW009
LE0O1
LW0O05
LEO13
LEOO7
LEO12

ccoos8

139
128

180
176
174

154
150

170
104
174
171
165
163

1741
157

136
131

170
166
158
155
1579

167
146

138
193
139

168
138

180
175
170
52
166

148
146

136
167
150

152
157

198
=B

GARY E LE00O2 75 171
FREY

JONAS M Lwool1 84 171

JONAS M LW003 93 167
FRY

RAYMOND O CC004 45 167

RAYMOND O CCO07 1085159

RAYMOND O CC019 45 158
FRYE

JAMES G LEO12'. 42 '177
FULLER

MICHAEL A EA005 ‘901129

G

GADDIS

JESSE J LEOl16 48 148
GAILLARD

EVIE C LE008 75 140
GAINES

CLARENCE W LW013 84 174

CLARENCE W ccol1s 90 173
GALBRAITH

PAUL E LEOl6 48 140
GAMBLIN

PAUL E LWo09 99 181
GAMBLIN SR

JERRY L EA001 45 140
GAMMONS

PAT M LE009 24 125
GARDNER

JOHN M LWoo1 99 171
GARRETSON

GREGORY J CC002 84 208

GREGORY J, CC001 36 204
GARRETT

DENNY J €ccol8 51 155

ROGER L CC002 60 162
GATES

THOMAS L LEO16 33 150
GEE

DAVID P EA006 54 142

GREG A LEO13 84 168

GREG A EA006 59 162
GEISELMAN

WILLIAM M LW010 90 180
GEORGE

BOB K LW015 90 200

DAVID E CC002 60 149

RON D CC018 66 143
GEPHART

DAVID R EAOO6 87 170

DAVID R EA00O4 69 166
GERHART

JOHN F CCo08 81 142
GERVAIS

FRANK R CCo06 78 190
GIBBS

VERNON L CC001 41 183

VERNON L ccoo8 - 71 178

VERNON L cCo06 86 175

VERNON L CCcoo5 39 157

GIBSON GRABER
JAMES D LWO015 81 181 JERRY L CcCco018 60 179
MITCH B LEO13 66 143 SAM E CC007 105 157
THOMAS G LW009 90 181 SAM E CE010 190l 1155
GILBERT GRAFF
JERRY LwWoo1 87 158 CHUCK L LW003 105 160
GILLASPY CHUCK L ccol8 99 159
MARK A EAQ08F 26991 151 GRAHAM
GILLIS DONALD W LE001Y 93" 179
JERRY D LWO07 96 151 GRAMMER
GILVIN WILLIAM E EA001 90 177
ROGER LW005 75 144 WILLIAM E CEO18 ool 171
GINTHER GRANDSTAFF
MICHAEL D CC018 84 166 RANDALL L ccoos8 51 168
GLASS GRANT
CHARLES E EAOO01 72 164 GEORGE A ccoo1l 93 198
CHARLES E EAQQ6 72 159 JAMES E EA006 93 176
GLASSBURN GRANTHAM
NICK A LW003 90 151 DARRELL G LE0OO7 66 157
NICK A LW011 69 145 GRAVES
GOLDSBERRY JIM A CEO02 6311100
BILLIE J CcCcoo8 84 172 PHILLIP A CC005 39 151
GOODRICH TONY CC007 90 168
BOBBY D ccol8 90 155 TONY LEOL2 S200160
GOODRIDGE WILLIAM B LW0o18 90 129
HOWARD A LE00O8 66 165 GRAY
GORSKI MICHAEL J CEOO31 84173
CHRIS LE014 66 147 MICHAEL J CCoIsNA5 1N 72
GOTTSCHALL GREBING
ROBERT D LW00O6 90 140 DANIEL W GO F8ANN34
FAS-LUBE
-wepotarr  UNDER CAR

Just Present Your
Sanction Card

10 Minute
Service

On Full Service

3101 S. Washington At Lafountain
Kokomo, Indiana 46902

(317) 453-9903 . (317) 455-2866

2108




el OB R L

GREEN

HERBERT G EAQ003 87 168
GREENE

ROBERT L 1L.E002 196 3E79
GREENWELL

JAMES T EAQ004 51 151

JAMES T EA003 51 149
GRESHAM

JOHN I CCO18:  '30; (187

JOHN I LW0o10 42 177
GRIBBLE III

FRANK S LWO 15§ 9188179

FRANK S LW010 76 176

FRANK S LE0O0S 72 167
GRIFFIN

JOHN W ccoo8.. 365153

KEVIN L LWO014 102 184

KEVIN L LWO0O3 93 184

KEVIN L LEQO2 5499 "179
GRIGGS

JAMES F LWo09 «89i 154
GRIGSBY

CHRISTOPHER LEC0O2. 81 157
GRIMES

RANDY E LWOAZHI98 5 169

WILLIAM E Ce18; 196" 157
GRONOW

NORBERT G CCo08 54 154
GROSS

DANNY W LE009: 105 198

DANNY W LW004 84 194

DANNY W EEBOL 99 192

JOHN M LWO05 84 164
GROTHOUSE

CARL B LWOLL, 63 =167

CARL B LW005 84 157
GRUBB

WAYNE LEOI3 96%w.174
GRUBER

MERRILL F ccoos8 21 146

MERRILL F EAO004 69 136
GUENTHER

DONALD W LwWe1o~ .93 159
GUGE

REX L CCON15 69 | 164
GUNNELL

LARRY C LWoo8 27 180

LARRY C LW0o17 W95 170
GUY

RICHARD L CCO06 78, 178

H,_

HADLEY

EARL E CE004 =39 F 186

EARL E EEO19, . 4580 174
HAFFLEY

PHILTP G LEWOOLS 39911 159
HAGERMALE

ROY A LE0O0O7 48 143
HAHN

JASON K LW0o10 78 159

e

HAHN JR
SYLVESTER
HALE
BILL W
DAVID T
MICHAEL W
PHILLIP L
PHILLIP L
HALL
EZRA E
EZRA E
F ALLEN
LARRY R
LARRY R
TERRY S
HALTON
ROBERT N
ROBERT N
HAMBLIN
WILLIAM M
WILLIE M
WILLIE M
HAMILTON
MICHAEL S
MICHAEL S
MICHAEL S
PAUL D
THOMAS A
HAMOCK
REX E
REX E
HANKINS
NORM V
NORM V
TIM M
HARBAUGH
GREG
GREG L
HARDEN
ANTHONY A
HARDING
BOB J
LARRY E
LARRY E
LARRY E
RON T
RON T
RON T
RON T
HARFORD
MICHAEL L
HARMON
LARRY W
WILLIAM I
WILLIAM I
HARPER
DANIEL E
DANIEL E
HARRELL
CHRIS A
JAMES S
JAMES S
RICHARD L
RICHARD L

Ccooeé

LEO0O9
CCcoo1
LW018
Cco10
LW012

EAOQ007
EAOQOO08
LWO002
LW012
LWO017
LEOOS

EAQ005
EA009

LWO1l1
LWOo1l1l
CcCcoo07

ccoos
cco1lo0
LEO16
LWO019
LWOo1l6

EA006
EA009

LWO013
EA006
cco1s8

LEOO1
LEO0O1

CCo014

LWO015
LE0O7
LEOO1
EAQOO01
CCoo01
CC002
CCo003
EAO001

LWO017

cco1o0
ccoos
LE009

CCo01
LWOo1l1l

LW009
LEOO7
Ccco18
CCo019
CCo004

69
45
69
90

92

60

90
39
21

172

165
179
170
167
155

160
15V
168
178
175
123

155
152

177
152
150

187
179,

142
149

161
155

1575,
170
179

187
158

154

179
191!
187
178
202
200
191
173

184

144
1973
170

154
145

135
156
154
130
124

HARRIS
GREGORY L CCOO1" 785 1188
JAMES R LWOoO6 72 161
JAMES R LEQ12 187 161
LARRY R ccoo8 84 154
PATRICK LEQOS5* 489851 81
ROBERT M LEO13 96 143
HARRISON
BRANNON G EA006 78 161
BRANNON G EA009 75 157
HOMER C CCOO7§ "8l nil39
JACK EA005 75 149
MICHAEL S EA006 96 162
RAY CC018 69 166
RICHARD A LEO12 8785170
STEPHEN M EAOO6 96 168
STEPHEN M EA009 81 166
THOMAS M EAQOS ' 57 138
TIMOTHY W EAOO6 81 173
TIMOTHY W EA009 45 167
TOM EA005 81 141
WILLIAM G EA006 51 156
WILLIAM G EA009 30 145
HARRISON II
JAMES D LwWoo8 39 107
HART
NEIL R LE0O09 78 159
HARTUNG
RICK A LWO015 84 197
HARVATH
ALAN R LE012 71 161

HARVEY

RALPH LWO0O02
HATCHER

RICK L LEO12
HAUGHN

THOMAS W LWO015
HAULTER

LARRY E LWoo02
HAWK

DONALD L LEO10
HAWKINS

ALLEN R cco1ls

ALLEN R LE0O05

SEAMUS A LEO13
HAWORTH

PHILLIP A EAQ04

SCOTT N ccoos

THOMAS W EA003

THOMAS W EAO004
HAWORTH JR

THOMAS W EA004
HAYES

FREDRICK L Cccooe

FREDRICK L LwWo10

FREDRICK L Cco1ls

KENNETH W CC005

ROBERT W LWo002
HAYES JR

RICHARD W LEOOS
HEAD

GENE LWO1l1l

90

48

81

63

72

168

126

189

161

196
121
145
157

168
167

159

171
170

153
180

161

5

Mon., Wed., Thurs.

5:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.
Tues. 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
Fri. 2:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Sat. & Sun. by Appointment

THE STRIKE SHOP
\"79/4

2021 Cedar Crest Drive
Kokomo, IN 46902
(317) 457-0142

Charter Member of IBPSIA
OWNER: GARY EXMEYER

Complete Line of Bowling Equipment & Accessories

s

¥

L




HECHT
BRIAN E
HEFLEY
CHARLES
CHARLES
HEFLIN
STEPHEN K
HELTON
DARREL W
DARREL W
JACK E
JACK E
MATT J
HELTZEL
GEORGE W
HELVIE
GARY L
HEMBREE
STEVE F
HENDERSON
WILLIAM H
HENDRICKSON
PHILLIP A
HENDRIX
WILLIAM J
HENRY
JAMES E
VICTOR E
VICTOR E
HENRY JR
JIM
HENSLEY
ROBERT L
HERR
RON L
HEWITT
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES
HICKS
DONALD E
OTIS F
PAUL M
HIDY
JACK E
HIGGINBOTTOM
BRIAN D
HIGHT
DALE L
JACKIE G
JACKIE G
JACKIE G
JASON G
HIGHTOWER
TOM
HILL
BOB
DON J
DON R
JACK E
KAREN S
MATTHEW T

BRI

LEOO1

LWO0O05
LWo11

ccoos

LWo1l1l
EA005
EA005
LWo1l1
LWo1l1

LEOO9
LEO012
LEO14
ccoos
LEOOS
LWO19
LEO013
LWoo7
LEO13
LE0O9
LEOOS5
EA0Q05
ccoo7
EAQ07
LE0OS5
EA002
EA003
LWoo3
LWoo3
LWO0O09
LEO1l6
CECo15
CC002
LW0o14
CCOo15
Ccoo6
cco1s
LW014
ccoos
LWoo9
LWo1l6
ccoos

LE005
CC002

69

84
78

84

60

90

99

77

96

65

66

100

160

175
1573

171
184
164
171
162
174
150
1712
138
701
150
161
169
151
145
136
150
159
153
153
150
150
148
175
164
164
142
135

175
163

147
160

173

117
7%
173
167
153
158

-2

MATTHEW T
HILLIS
BENNY R
HILLMAN
PAUL R
HIMES
TIM L
HINES
GLEN O
ROBERT J
ROBERT J
HINKLE
CHARLEY W
HINKLE
ED
HINTON
TIM W
HITE
TODD S
HOBAN
JERRY F
JOHN T
HOBBS
BRETT A
BRETT A
BRETT A
GREG M
GREG M
GREG M
VINCE R
VINCE R
HOBSON
TOM A
HOCHSTEDLER
KEITH L
HOLADAY
MARVIN E,
MARVIN E
MARVIN E
STEPHEN K
HOLLINGER
GARY D
HOLLINGSWORTH
JACK F
JACK F
JACK F
JACK F
JACK F
HOOD
BOB J
BOB J
HOOKS
FLOYD
FLOYD
HOOVER
BILLY

HOPKINS
AUDIE L
ROBERT E
SMITH B

LEO0O5

LEOO2

ccooe

EA002

ccoos8
LEOO09
LEOO1

LWO19

LWOo14

LEO12

ccois8

LEO10
ccoos8

LWo13
LWo04
LEOO09
LW013
LW004
LEOO09
LwWOo13
LW004

LEOO9

ccoi1s

CccCooeé
LWo10
CCo015
LEO12

CC002

EA007
EA001
CCo07
EA003
EAQ02

Lwo12
Lwo17

LEO12
LEOO09

LWo13
ccoo2
ccoo7
EA0Q07
EA002
EA0Q03

ccolis
ccoo1l
ccois

93

99

75

84

84

78

72
78

90

93

72
75

90

108
2%
30
30

96
87
96

148

148

149

129

178
146
144

158
167

180

165

162
172

185
181
181
179
178
170
147
141

138

135

176
166
157
164

161

165
163
161
159
158

184
178

174
168

139
188
166
167
163
157

164
118
177

HORNER

TODD M
HOROHO

MALCOLM C
HORSMAN

BRUCE H
HOSE

JOHN E

JOHN E
HOSIER

RICK G
HOTZ

JAMES M

JAMES M

RICHARD R
HOUCHENS

HAROLD F

HAROLD F
HOUSHMAND

HOOMAN
HOVIS

DONALD R
HOWELL

RICHARD B
HUBBARD

PAUL A
HUFF

STEVEN A
HUFFER

JIM K

RICHARD W

CCo002

LW0O06

LWoo1l

CCo06
CCo015

LW01l2
CCoo06
CE015
LW005

cco18
LEGOS5

LEO12

LEOO9

LW014

cco18

LE0O7

EA006
CC005

75

84

21

81
68

103

69

102

93

36

66

36
72

152

176

163

184
166

141
164
160
152

127
123

113

170

158

142

177

171
163

HUFFORD

VESS A Ccoo01 96
HUGHES

JACK N LW012 102

JOHN K €coes,. 75

PAUL D EA008 69
HUHTALA

WALTER J LE012 45
HUMBERT

CHRIS E LEC10 90

CHRIS E LE00O9 86
HUMBERT

ROBERT E LE0O2 87

ROBERT J LE0O10 87
HUMPHREY

JAMES R LW009 95

RONALD LW001 87

WILLIAM E LW014 102
HUNDLEY

JAMES E ccoo6 78
HUNT

BRIAN L LW005 54

DALE A LwWoO8 33
HUNTER

RANDALL L CCco08 48
HURLOCK

DALE R Ceo15™ 163
HURM

ROBERT J LW0O07 102
HURST

JOHN D LW015 78

160
148
165
166

159
155

113
130

147
161
185
192

130
174

178

CARL E. GREENO

Greeno Insurance
*Since 1966"

Highest standard of Professional Service

600 E. Markland Ave.
Kokomo, IN 46901

Bus.: 45 7-91 55

2930




I

IMBIEROWICZ

BILL J LWo01 96 159
INGLE

DANNIE J LW0o18 84 155

DANNIE J LW009 96 154

TERRY L LW009 45 153
IRICK

STEVE J LEOOA - 93 151
IRWIN

GLEN B LW013' 755169
ISAAC

MIKE W LW014 87 166

J

JACKSON

BOB C LW007 . 93 = 136

LEE L ecoo8 87 . 182

LEE L LEO13 . 93 .. 172
JAMES

LARRY P LECO5 90.. 116
JANOWSKI

LEONARD LWO01ll1 36 154

LEONARD EA005 66 150
JARVIS

DAVID C €002 30, 128

JAMES A LW006 48 165
JARZYNKA

CLIEF J LE007 66 146
JEFFERSON

JEFF J LE012 60 149
JEFFRIES

TOM LE0O7 90 162

TOM LW002 81 154
JENKINS JR

BOYD E LWol6é 84 171
JESLIS

CARY R LW001 96 179

CARY R LEO0S 96 174
JEWELL

DAVID S LW010 54 128

WILLIAM E LEOO7S =578 167
JOHANNING

WAYNE F LW009 93 122
JOHNS

RANDALL S EA005 42 145
JOHNSON

BURL R LW016 90 148

DAN B ccoo8 75 164

JACK L CC006 54 166

JEFF L EWo17 42 139

JERRY A LEO12 87 174

JERRY A CEc018 " 45" 173

JOSEPH W LE0OOS5 87 154

MACK ccee2a: 78, 186

MACK LEOO1 93 176

NED R Lwo17 90" 168

RONALD E EA005 74 149

VERNARD L CCOE B 870 %174
JOHNSTON

THOMAS M CCo06 90" 179

THOMAS M LEOR4~ 60" 172

S -

JONES

PAUL D LW003 96 159

PAUL D LE0OS (9084155

TOM K LW002 60 162
JONES

WILLIAM R Ccoo7 81 166

WILLIAM R CCo06 69 159
JONES JR

THOMAS LW009 84 143
JULIAM

MICHAEL W LWo19 . 78'N172
JUNG

JAMES E CC002 66 187

K

KAIL

CHARLES J EAO01 96 167
KARABIN

JACK ccoo7 72 . 155
KARNES

JAMES B LE0O02 39 148

MICHAEL E LE002 60 138
KASEY

JAMES L 1woie 72 . 175

JAMES L Lwoi1l . 99 ;. 171
KEEGAN

BILL R EAO005 75 157

BILL R EA009 24 155
KEEL

ROBERT W LW005 87 182

ROBERT W LwWoo6é 33 173

ROBERT W LW0O01 102 172
KEELER

MAX LW009 95 168
KEITH

SCOTT A’ LE009 102 149
KELLER

MICHAEL C imW0o13 93 178

MICHAEL C LWoo4. .81 173
KELLEY

ANTHONY J LEOO1 93 144

CHARLES R LW007 75 146

GERARD F LEO12 69 192

JIM F LW014 102 176

JON P LW015 81 207

JON P LRE012 175/ 206

JON P LE002 78 195

RICK L Lwoi12 105 189
KELLY

BRET A €coos5 81 158

BRET A EAQ03 93 156

CORWIN L LEo12 75 . 168

CORWIN L cenog 30 157

J DEAN LE0OS 99 182

JAMES P LW013 84 147

JERRY L LEO12 90 166

MAX A EA003 90 170
KENDALL

JERRY M LW009 42 160
KENNEDY

JEFFERY D LW002 96 165

MIKE Ceol8 u6d 172

TERRY L LW002 84 164

KENNER

RANDY L
RANDY L

KENWORTHY

TED J

KIDWELL

JOHN J
MICHAEL R

KILEY

JAMES F

KINDLEY

ANDREW D
TODD A

KING

DAVID M

F WAYNE

F WAYNE
GENE D
GLEN M
GLEN M
JACK

JACK

JACK

JIM W
LARRY S
REX E

REX E

SAM M

SAM M

SAM M
WILLIAM H
WILLIAM H

KING

LWO13 48 173 WM JASON LE007 79
LEO14 60 169 KINGSEED

DALE A LWoo2 81
CCO08y . 66p171 KINNARD

THOMAS P ccoos 87
CCO038y 57244165 KINNEY
LW013 90 146 ANTHONY P LEOO09 84

CHRIS L LE0O09 93
LW009 87 143 HALTON D LEO16 438

KIRKIEWICZ

Cco10 81 . 169 JOSEPH P ccoo8 51
CCO10! 2391145 KIRKMEYER

CARY M cecool: 72
LE0OO1 24 143 KIRTLEY
LW0oO1 102 161 DAVE W LW0o1l2 96
LW013 90 156 KLEMME
LWO17 75, 161 JERRY L LE004 99
cecool 81 176 KLINE
CCO02. 785 173 JERRY L LW006 102
LE0O2 99 168 KNAPP
LEQO7 99 165 JOSEPH E CCO15 & 57
LE0O13 94 162 KNOSP
EA008 72 156 JOHN R LE009 93
LE0O7 96 1.169 KNOWLES
LWO17 74 157 MILES V LEO12 78
LEO12 69 152 KOMMANS
LEQO2  ‘96hs 160 BILL E LW0l1l6 36
LE013 364159 BILL E cecool, 72
LEOO7 84 159 KOONTZ
LEQOJ 965+ 155 ALLEN P LW003 105

EA002 84 144

158

170

147
167
170
201
135
165
142
154
117
152

169

169
166

145

OFFICE

17-455-1269

P.O. Box 3033 - Kokomo, IN 46904

.25 -




KORRECKT

RICHARD LE012 84 193
KOscO

JOHN J LWO19 84 149
KOTUR

BRIAN M LWO16 + 8185197

BRIAN M LW004 72 172
KRALL

JAMES M LEOOS 96 187

JAMES M LEOO9 105 186

JAMES M LWO04 90 185

JEFF A LEOO5 96 183

ROBERT J LEOO5 78 160
KRIEG

RICK J CC006 87 185
KUCHOLICK

MARK E LW002 96 149

STANLEY E LWO07 102 151
KUCHOLIK

JIMMY V LW0O05 42 136
KUEFNER

JAMES I LEOOS5 96 182

JAMES I LE009 99 181
KUHN

DAVID L LWOO3 105 148
KUHNS

STEVEN L LE005 99 158
KURTZ

ROBERT LWO09 96 162

L

LaCLUYSE

DONALD F LEO12 78 166
LADOW

JEFF R LWO0S5 78 172
LaFAVE

LEE H LE0OO1 93 165
LAKE

FRED M CCOTMAN 121 145
LAMOTT

MICHAEL K LE009 75 157
LAMPHIER

ALAN E LW004 21 173

ALAN E ccoo8 84 172

ALAN E EA004 84 163
LAMPKIN

EDGAR cco14 81 158

EDGAR EA009 42 156
LANCASTER

GLENN M CEOL4ad 80 178
LANDGRAF

JOSEPH B CC015 66 172
LANDIS

BUD LE0O12 69 168
LANGEVIN

BART K ceo03 93 143

BART K LWO03 36 136
LANGLEY

JOHN LE0O09 78 170

JOHN LW003 81 169
LANGLEY

JON A LWO13 84 142

L 26

LANGUELL

WILSON

LANNING

MICHAEL L

MICHAEL L

MICHAEL L
LAUDERBAUGH

DAVE

THOMAS J
THOMAS J

LAWLESS

MICHAEL A

LAWRENCE

DONALD E

FLOYD
FLOYD
JAMES
JOE

JUSTIN J
JUSTIN J
WILLIAM E

LAY

MICHAEL A
MICHAEL A

A
A
K

RICK J

LAZARO
TONY
TONY
TONY

GERALD E
RUSSELL L

LEAP
JOE R
LEAR
CHRIS
LECHNER

ROBERT W

LeCLERC

RICHARD J

LEE
ANDY D
ANDY D
ROBERT
RONALD
STEVEN
LEE II
RANDY
LEEDY
DAN F
DAN F
LEICHT
BRETT
BRETT
LESINSKI
DAVID
LEWELLYN
JERRY
LEWIS
DAVID
JAMES

.

D

A
R
A

R

=

7]

H>»

EA002

Ccooe6
EAQ06
EA009

LW013
ccoos
Lwoos

ccoo9

Ccoo1
Cccoo1
LEO14
CC002
CCco002
LWOo1l1
Ccoo1
LEO14

CCo01
ccoos
ccoos
EA002
EA007
EAQ003
EA005
EA005
LWO13
LEO12
LW0O05
CCco1s8
LW002
LW0o0s8
LEOO7
EAQ01
LEOO8
LE002
LEO12
LE0O7

ccoo1l
LE014

LWo13
EA005

CCo14

LEO12

LWO003
LWo1le

72

29

72

75
78

90

78

48
81

132!

173
160
157,

155
190
177

169

194
170
163
165
188
197
192
175

169
164
168
156
155
150
164
55
167
168
144
164

145

168

188
178

172
157

190
134

132
178

TRAVIS W LWO01l2 30 161 LONGSHORE
TRAVIS W CcCol5 66 154 MIKE S LW009
LINDGREN LOSCH
TIMOTHY F LWO16 36 165 MARLIN C LW002
LINDLEY LOUKS
GARY R LE0O10 81 130 BRIAN K CCo06
LINDSAY BRIAN K ccoos
BOBBY J cco1l8 99 182 LOVE
LINZEY CLARENCE D  LWO005
JAMES B LWOl4 54 167 ROBIN J LE0O2
JAMES B LWO13 99 163 LOVELACE
JERRY R LWO14 102 173 JOHN E LW005
ROBERT L LWO14 93 190 LOWE
LIST DANIEL J LE0OS5
THOMAS E LW0O09 84 163 DELBERT L LWO002
LISTON DONALD G LE009
JAMES E EAO01 24 173 DONALD G EA005
LLOYD JACK R LWO05
OTIS ccoo8 90 179 WILLIAM A CCco06
LOCK LOWE JR
JOHN W LE009 69 169 DONALD G EA0OS5
JOHN W EA008 69 158 LOY
LOCKE ROBERT L cco19
CHARLES A LW009 36 216 ROBERT L CCco04
CHARLES A LWOO1l 105 200 LUCAS
CHARLES A LWO15 99 198 BILL B LWO16
LONG DALLAS R EA005
GARY D LEO09 21 150 DALLAS R LEOO1
GARY D LEO13 " 24 4141 DALLAS R Ccoos8
LONGFELLOW JOHN G LWo17
DON R cep02 84 149 JOHN G LE0O4

96

81

27
i

72
99

71

174

165
160

148
150

157

168
148
170
169
166
169

150
150

157
163
186
155
184
176

"REEL'S

3t . ALIGNMENT SHOP

TIRES WEARING?

CHECK YOUR WHEELS AT REEL'S
"QUALITY SERVICE SINCE 1959"

+ WHEEL ALIGNMENT

- COMPLETE BRAKE SERVICE

+ WHEEL BALANCING

+ McPHERSON STRUT REPLACEMENT
- FRONT-END REBUILDING

+ CV. JOINT & REPLACEMENT

201 W. Morgan

452-3284




LUCKEY

DAVID W LEO13Y 78 4156
Lucy

BUTCH A CC002" ' 93 M176
LYNCH JR

A K LEOO0S 1051 176

A K LW003 99 170
LYTLE

BILL R Lwoas.: 93 177

BILL R LE0O9 72 @ 169

M

MACEY

LES H LE0COS/ 93 166

LES H LWo05 71 165
MADDEN

STEVEN K LW012 78 161
MADDOX

ROD A LW019 84 158
MADEN

JERRY J LWo1l6é 63 167
MAGGART

JIM C CC002 87 164
MAHANEY

BOBBY W ccols. 93 165
MALONEY

MIKE S LEOLI2 72" 167
MANN

DANIEL C LE0O07'* 961 182

MICHAEL M LE007. . 78..175

ROBERT K LW019 87 161
MAPLE

EVAN R LW009 99 150
MARCHESE

JOSEPH A LWOo1 67 57 Fl54
MARCOSSON

MARK G LWO0 03 =27 =162
MARIS

GLENN O LWO05 | =75 1153
MARKS

CARL F CCO08N 1561166

CARL F CCO09F 1298 857
MARNER

LARRY K CCO018 §F87 3 180

TRENT A CEC001 93 214
MARSHALL

A J Ccco18 48 170
MARTIN

EDWARD EA001 96 186

EDWARD L LWO02 935175

GRAHAM E (efelofi L) iieioy i 15a)

GRAHAM E LE0O10 36 140

HAROLD D CCOMNI4NS O GFES 170

JOE B LW013 90 136
MARTIN

JONATHON E LEOO1 24 211

JONATHON E LWOL5E 788202

JONATHON E CCO01s 84 #1201

JONATHON E CCO0 2875l 97

JONATHON E LWO013 78 194

JONATHON E LE0O13 96 186

28

KEITH F
KEVIN J

PAUL E
PAUL E
PAUL E

RANDY A

REVADA

RICHARD L
RICHARD L

RICK L
ROBERT
WARREN
MARTIN II
DONALD
MARTINO
JAMES
JAMES
MASHINO
DAVID J
MASON
DONALD
DONALD
DONALD
DONALD

RICHARD E

MAST
BILLY G
REX E
MATCHETT
DONALD
MATSON
EDWARD
EDWARD
MAVRICK
DAVID P
JIM C
MAXEY
STEVEN
MAXWELL

JEFFREY W
JEFFREY W

JOHN M
JOHN M
McANALLY

Cc

L

W
W
1
U

J

G
G

*

L

RONALD M

McBEE
PHIL D
McCLAIN
TERRY L
McCLISH
KEVIN W
McCLORY
TROY D
McCOLLUM

MICHAEL L

McCONNELL
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
ROGER A
ROGER A

McDANELL
ROGER A

TR

EA005
LEOO7
LE0OO7
LEO12
LwW013
EA008
LEO10
ccoos
EA001
Cccoo1l
LEOOS
LW004

LWO13

LWO013
LW0O03

LWO005
LEO12
LW0Oo1
LEOO7
EA001
Cccoos

LEOO9
LWo03

CC002

EA001
ccoos

LwW0o12
LEO12

LWo1le6
LWO13
LWOo1l1
LWOo1l1l
LwW0o12
Cccoo7
CCo06
LWO009
CC002
LEO13
LWO1l1
CCcoo8
LW017
LwWOo1l1l
LW0O1
LwWOo1l1l
LW0O1

LEO12

75

75

87

93

169
ayfat
180

177
1531
154
181
167
180
165
157

128

173
170

157
187
186
180
178
178

153
158

133

171
169

148
159

170
176
15741
165
152
132
136
147
175
174
176
201
192
192
190
2
109

153

McDORMAN

DAVID A ccoos

DAVID A CC006

DAVID A CC003

RUSSELL LE0O4
McGUIRE

CHARLES F EA003

CHARLES F EA007

HAROLD EA002
McCKAY

CHRIS L LE0O04

CHRIS L LEOO9

FRED T LEOOS

FRED T LEOO4

PAT E Cccoo01

TIMOTHY R CCo001
McKELLAR

BRUCE cco18
McKIBBEN

JACKIE L LW009

JOHN D LEO16

STEVE K LWO013
McLANE

CARL W EA006

CARL W EAQ004

CARL W EA003
McLOCHLIN

JAMES P CC002

JAMES P CCo01
McMAHAN

KEITH LW0O05

203
193
190
137

172
170
162

186
183
154
152
159
144

159
165

132
149

163
160
160

210
203

170

McNEAL
KEVIN R
McQUISTON
MIKE H
MIKE H
MEADOR
JACK L
MEEKS
JIM
JIM
MEIRING
JIMMIE R
MELTON
C THOMAS
DAVID F
TRACY B
MENDENHALL
GARY B
MEOAK
RICHARD D
MERRELL
WILLIAM D
MERRITT
MICHAEL T
‘DIMED
MERRYMAN
RUDY M
METHENE
MARK A
MARK A
MEYER
DONALD E

LWO017

LEOOS
LEO10

LWO0O07

EA002
EA005

LEOO9
LWO015
LWO0O09
LWO0O09S
LEOO9
ccoos
ccoos

cco1ls
LWO015

Lwo13

CCco14
ccoas

LwWo10

66

96
90

90

57
78

72
90
96
96
27
84
90

99
86

90

47
%

92

160

172
171

153

152
148

152
175
132
120
180
Y5
171

174
198

158

160
138

73

!

(11

—= 321 W. Walnut
Kokomo, IN 46901
317-868-7481

TANNING SALON

—

I

n

=289




MEYERS
EDWIN R
MARSHALL K
MARSHALL K
MARSHALL K
STEVE L
MICKELSON
JEFF S
MICKLE
FRANCIS L
MILES
ROBERT L
MILLARD
LARRY H
MILLER
ALLEN
BRIAN G
DON J
DOUGLAS R
GARLAND
GREG D
KURT S
LEON L
MARK A
MILES K
MILLS
RICHARD L
MILLS JR
CHARLES A
MISSIG
RAYMOND L
MITCHELL
DAVID M
RENNY D
RENNY D
RENNY D
MOCK
GARY A
MOELLER
P DAVE
MONROE
JACKIE
JACKIE
JACKIE
JACKIE
JACKIE
JAMES O
JAMES O
PAUL E
SHANNON
MONTGOMERY
MICHAEL R
MONTGOMERY JR
PUTER
MOONEY
MIKE S
MOORE
GENE A
GREGG A
JAMES W
MIKE M
PAUL D
PAUL D
PAUL D

EREY BV e EY

LEO16
LE0OO9S
LEO013
LWO013
LEO12

ccoo2

ccoos

LWoo02

LWo1le6

Cccoo7
CCo015
Lwo17
LEO12
LWo12
LEOO1
LWo1le
cco1s
LEO14
LEO12

LE0O9

LWo13

CC014

LWo1o0
LWo17
LW015
LWo1lo0

ccoos

ccoos

LWOo10
LWo12
LE0O9
Lwo17
Lwoos
LEOO9
LW017
LWolo
LWo17

Cccoo02

ccoos

Lwoo3

cco1ls
LwW0o13
cco1s8
Cccoo1
CCo004
cco1s8
Cccoo7

152
172
170
169
168

194

153

162

159

158
147
116
172

142
166
159
147
179

152
167
158
169
199
191
185
185
170

180
180

178
178
191
184
172
166

172
172
185
153
163
179
184

182
181

230

PAUL D
SCOTT A
TODD
MORGAN
REES D
MORRIS
HENRY A
JIM J
MORRISON
JOHN W
JOHN W
JOHN W
MORRISON II
JOHN W
JOHN W
MORROW

RUSSELL A

MOSCATO
ROBERT M
MOSE
BRYAN K
BRYAN K
MOSS
ORVILLE
MOTE
JAMES W
JAMES W

RICHARD G
RICHARD G

RON R
MOYERS

TREVER L
MUEHR

MICHAEL J

MULKEY
KEN E
MULLEN .
JAMES P
MUMAW
DAVID A
DAVID A
MUNSEY

RICHARD A

MUSSELMAN
ROBERT M
MYERS
BILLY D
BILLY D
BOBBY G

McDONALD L

MORRIS C

RANDALL D

WENDELL
WENDELL
MYGRANT
DARL G
KEITH A
R DAVID
RONALD L
RONALD L

cco1o0
LWo17
ccoos

LWo1le

EA005
CCcoo7

cco1is
Cccoo3
LEOOS

cco1s8
CCco03

LWO013
LW0O0S

LWO015
LE0O9

Cccoo7

LW015
CCo01
Ccooe6
LW0O08
LW002

CCo002
LWO1le6

LW005
CCoo6

LE009
LE002

LW004
LWoo1

EA003
EA002
LW009
Ccoo7
LWoo1
EA003
ccois
LW009

ccoos8
ccoos8
ccoos
ccoos
CC005

90

36

45

89
105

96

102

84

96

42

90
96

105

90

90

78

75
78

81

96

179
176
122

159

156
120

180
174
170

184
178

169

201
194

147

202
199
155
151
164

180

168

147

157

164
160

165

168

147
139
160
153
186
143
142
135

142
144
133
161
156

N

NAGY

ALBERT R CC002 758 156
NAME

TONY Lwoo4 72 176

TONY LW013 30 175

TONY LE0O09 24 167
NANCE

LARRY LW0l16 68 169
NASON

ROBIN M CCOT4 o0~ =1738
NEAL

JAMES E LEQISSO9 317 1
NEARHOUSE

MICHAEL W ccuos- 30" 102
NELSON

JAMES R LE007 87 163

JAMES R cCecoozs 798", 162
NELSON

KEITH E LEO14 66 139

RANDY L LE0O13 90 153

SCOTT A Ccool" 90" “191

SCOTT A LWO13 66 175

TERRY L EAQ06 75 156
NETTLES

SCOTT A CCO01 608159
NEWBERRY

MIKE S LW002 93 175
NEWBY

DANIEL L LW002 75 147

JAMES L LW015 90 178

NEWELL SR

JAMES L

NEWELL

DONNELL R
DONNELL R
HARRY E
HARRY E
PAUL E
PAUL E
PAUL E
RON W

NEWELL JR

ROBERT
ROBERT

ROBERT
ROBERT

B

NEWLIN

JOSEPH
JOSEPH
NEWSOM
ROBERT C
NEWSOME
MARK J
NEWTON
BRAD R
ERNEST S
ERNEST S
ERNEST S
LARRY J
LARRY J
LARRY J

'

LW013

ccnl9
CC004
CC004
CCo019
CcCo002
(e{efolnk:)
CC004
CCo004

EA003
EA004

EA004
EAQO03

Lwoll
EA008

CCco07

LWO0O03

LwWOo14
ccoo2
EAQ006
EAOO01
cco1s8
CcCcoo9
EAOQ003

171

167
162
143
142
168
166
165
154

153
148

131
130

160
160

147

164
167
160
155
183
182
174

Inedatilator
The fost name i foreplaces

offered by

*

*

New installation
Conversions

Gas Logs

Glass Doors

455-3862

call for FREE Estimates

COZY HEARTH FIREPLACES

SN




NICHOLAS P PHILLABAUM PONTIUS
JAMES P LE009 100 154 e HENRY Cco07 93 134 JEFF LWO13 72 190
NICHOLSON DAVID R LWOO5 84 168 PHILLIPS JEFF LE009 93 184
STU P LWO09 48 138 AR JEFFREY E  LEO12 30 174 JEFF ccois 93 184
NICKELS o R JEFFREY E  LE009 75 167 PORTER
JAMES W cco1s 72 125 WicHAR: . TEois ciotine MIKE D CCO01 36 199 DON G EA006 63 161
NIELANDER o PHIPPS LARRY B ccoo2 90 178
MICHAEL E  EA005 75 151 i JAY M LEOOL1 73 144 OTIS L cCco02 24 157
NILES £ & TAOLS sOiOues STEVE M CC006 81 167 OTIS L EA004 81 151
D thaier o e DELBERT R LEO14 63 151 SGiAE D PodniL
NOLDER EARIS RICHARD A  EA005 72 136 GARY R LEO13 72 107
MICHAEL R EA009 78 174 Bel Rl LHog2 onogeeled PICKETT POWER
WAYNE CCco02 90 175 PRREIIR T DENNIS LWO01 102 176 THOMAS J LE0O13 96 184
NOLL SRRSO Sp0y 1 CEOLS . T2EC170 DENNIS LWO13 21 174 THOMAS J ccoo6 38 182
TRACY A cco1s 96 189 ROELL O - LROO0SS 984a1g0 DENNIS LWO16 93 170 TRUMAN C LE0O13 96 182
TRACY A LE0O12 48 180 BURSELELO: . EAQODL; ;87 4164 PIEKARSKI TRUMAN C EAOOL 81 176
NORTHCUTT Teams. b L3012 78adg MARK C ccoos 81 170 POWERS
WALTER E ccoos 81 174 PRRRIoSN PIERCE TONY J LWO16 45 143
WALTER E EA006 78 155 CERRCRPCR o CEQLO.nBEA 136 DAVE LWO04 87 152 TONY J LWO13 24 142
NOVINGER FRFE PIERSON PRATER
WAYNE E cco02 81 178 SRERHENGRL  LEQLD,.033.8157 2 FRANK E ccois 96 171 ERIC S LE005 102 153
NUDGE PaRsLEd PINE PRATT
STEPHEN A LWO13 72 148 WieLAMiD .. LW006 199%1178 DONALD L LWO03 96 177 BRAD A LE009 87 182
NUNNALLY FARTLEY PINGLETON ROBERT A CCo19 45 146
CORDELL H  EA002 30 131 R\ TMOND 'L.\5 | EADOG ¥251 1161 - MARK A LWO13 75 149 ROBERT A Ccoo4 45 142
DONALD G EA005 73 145 B MARK A LEOl14 66 143 ROBERT A ccoo9 36 141
JERRY L EAOO5 69 146 i AR LEgES  aeiilid POFF WILLIAM G EA005 36 139
STEVEN J EAOO5 72 145 EARVEN DAVID A EA00S 72 164 PRESBERRY
NUTTER RONDEES CE005H 5oL sS POFF JR WILLIE L Cccoo8 81 193
CARL CC007 108 139 RADY 9 €006, 16614159 JAMES P EA005 30 135 WILLIE L LWO13 96 182
B N POFF SR PRESTON
it L L LESLN 2aalTn JAMES P EA0O5 84 164 DANNY J CCO01 96 212
DANNY H LE009 78 188
DENNIS R CC006 62 160
PATTON HAGUE QUALITY WATER offered by =
o BOB W LE002 93 171
BOB W EA0OO6 76 155
OAKLEY PAUL .
BEN S L0587 «xiy CHARLES C  CCO001 90 186
OGLE HERB J ccola 90 172
DONALD E CCo01 93 169 L L@o11 & 51 159
GORDON L LW003 105 158 SEANES SEYIEL S ol M M
GORDON L LWO10 96 157 Bh
GORDON L LWOO1l 102 157 PEADeW:YNE CCOO8I 63 % .81 i
JERRY L ccoos 84 176 s l h
oL T ROSS W EAGO1 84 174 Dolphin Water Systems, Inc.
MELVIN V LW0O09 84 161 PELTIER
OLDFATHER RANDY J £5013 96 176 455-37 75
LLOYD E cepoz | 87 172 L il
RANDY T Coan t e ie S RNDY 3 LEO12 87 170 417 E. Center Rd. (300 E.) * Kokomo
OLSEN SO CeBils: 24 198 We Specialize in:  Demand Regeneration (Hague Quality)
i S ool PERCIVAL * Solving all Water Problems
ORNDORFF Al e ceota® 1o 143 L, () City Water - Hardness - Chlorine
OSBSE:{IELIP L LwWo18 81 164 EVERETT I EA002 84 124 (2) Well Wate - Hardness with
PERNELL - lron one
B g L ME MICHAEL J  LWO006 60 180 - Sulphur drit
PETERSON
AR L 1 LEDDSw § 750 169 NORMAN G LE005 23 194 * Drinking Systems
HOWARD C LEO14 69 173 i At Reverse Osmosis Systems
HOWARD C LWe13T 27 190 -li
N pEITY T ?é?rpuriclin h?e ?YStir:a]rsnical roblems
ving odor, taste, ¢
oot S e FERRIS A cco1s 87 146 thussh p
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DANNY J LEQOL 99 199

DANNY J LEOOS 21 188

ROBERT L €co01 93 188
PRICE

DONALD W €ccoo8 30 195

DONALD W LE009  96. 191

DONALD W LWol11 96 185

DONALD W LEOO4 93 182

DONALD W EAQOS5 | 514165

GEORGE €Coo7 99128

ROBERT W EA006 . 93 . 153
PRISTACH

PAUL L CCOOT § 13198156

PAUL L EA003 21 139
PUCKETT

JOHN D LE0OOS W 98 n 171
PUETT

BYRON K LW013 99 156

DONALD B LWol6 | 78+ 158
PURSIFULL

GARY D LW01l4 96 152
PUTERBAUGH

GLEN R LW0l6 78 160
PYLE

PAUL D CC010 84 165

Q

QUILLEN

JACK LW0 7S 93511 59

JACK LE007 66 154
QUINN

TIMOTHY M LW005 81 147
QUINNETTE

RON L LE00O9 69 196

R

RADABAUGH

KENNETH L LE013 54 183

KENNETH L LWe17 96, 171
RAGAN

STAN A ccoos8 - 87 176
RAMBERGER

BRYAN K LEOO9 75 208

BRYAN K Ewols 51 201

BRYAN K LEQO1S 96 199

CHRIS A LE0OL 27" 166

RANDY L LE009 84 182

RANDY L LEDQT 93 182

WALTER L LE0O1 99 166
RANKINS

FRANK R CC007 108 141
RAQUET

CARL C LWo0o9 78 163
RASH

GLENN EAQO1 90 159

GLENN LE0O01 96 156
RATCLIFF

GREGORY L Cccoo8 84 181

KATIE J LE0O5 41 119

SR

RATHMANN

JOHN A
RAY

NORMAN L
RAYL

ABE
RAYLS

RALPH R

RALPH R

TOM E
REAVES

JASON
REDD

EDWARD L
REDDERSDURF

RALPH W
REED

FREDRICK V
FREDRICK V

WILLIAM L
REEL

BILL J

BILL J

ROBERT E

ROBERT JOE

ROBERT W
REESE
MICHAEL E
REEVES
RAYMOND O
REEVES JR
EDMOND L
RENKEN
MARK H
RENTZ
JAMES W
RESER %
SHANNON M
SHANNON M

REYNOLDS
RANDY
REZSONYA
THOMAS C
RHEA
BOB A
RICHARD
JOSEPH L
JOSEPH L
JOSEPH L
RICHARDS
LARRY W
MAX L
RICHARDSON
ADRIAN C
DOUGLAS W
RICHESON
MARK A
RICHEY
SCOTT A

ccoos
EAQ06
Ccco1s8
LW0O01
LWO10
LWO10
LWO019
EA0Q08
LWOo1l1
Cccoo1l
CCo002
CCoo09
LWO15
LEOO9
LEOO9
LW019

LEOO09

ccoo1l
LW0Oo1

CcCcooe6

CCco02

CC014

LW017
LW009

LEOO4

LW0o9

LWO017

LwWoos8
LEO0O4

Cccooeé
LWO16
CCo015
LWO16
LW015
LWO013

ccoos
EA002

EA001
CC015

LEOO09

LEOOS5

69

84

68

99

90

60

69

51

93

33

66

69

81

90

90

99

63

90

191
159
152
169
164
153
153
154
114
198
196
172
181
181
161
163
170
165
146
196
197
128

173,
b

175
169
169
168
166
150
168
185
184
176

200
137

161
136

146

179

A

TIM B
TOBY E
RICHMOND
WILLARD L
WILLARD L
RICKETTS
GARY L
RICKETTS
JASON A
RIDDLE
RONALD D
RIDGEWAY

RITTENHOUSE
BLAINE A
DANNY L

ROACH
RONNIE L

LEOOS
LEOO2

LWOoO1
CCo007

LWo1l6

LWO1l6

CCcoo6

LEO14

LWO14
LWO014

LWO0O06

CCO006

LE0O7

LE0O5

CCo10
CCo002

LEOO2

CCo002

105
93

105
87

45

48

81

69

105
84

21

81

2L

99

54
78

88

39

170
147

144
139

149

142

166

139

152
158

136

179

185

142

164
188

162

171

ROBERTS
FRED W
MICHAEL
MICHAEL

ROBINETTE
BILL R
FRANK J

ROBINSON
MARK A
MARK A

ROBISON
JAMES A
RON E

RODRIGUEZ
CHRIS
CHRIS

ROEPSTORFF
ED H
ED H

ROEVER
JERRY D

ROGERS
DONTA R

RONK
DICK

ROOD
LESTER J

RORK
TERRY L

RORK JR
TERRY L

LED12 72
LE0OO9 83
LEOO1 93
EA008 63
CCo02 75
Lwo1l3 87
LEO14 69
LW0o14 99
CcCco02 81
CC006 60
CCO15 69
LwWwoll 84
LW014 93
ccoo8 82
LE0O8 69
LWo0o2 81
Lwoi12 99
LE010 45
LE01O 27

154
176
7

148
163

164
157

194
174

143
132

150
145

190

146

147

157

120

123

Cart

\.

Residential

Service

Waste Management
of Central Indiana

740 N. Ohio Av

WASTE DISPOSAL & RECYCLING
COMMERCIAL ¢ INDUSTRIAL ¢ RESIDENTIAL ¢ CONSTRUCTION
ROLL-OFF & COMPACTORS + CONTAINERS 1 TO 42 YARDS

459-8053

S
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ROSENBACH

FLOYD R LW0l6 24 204
MARC J LE0O5 105 154 FLOYD R LE0O1 90 201
ROSSELOT GILBERT J CC004 21 180
LARRY R Cccoo02 87 166 GILBERT J CCO19MNR7 15175
ROSSON GILBERT J LW014 59 174
JAMES M LW0ol6 33 149 RUST
ROTT RICHARD A EA008 69 146
FREDDIE P CEO008 " 1694167 RUST
ROUND RONALD L EA006 81 162
REN P LWO05 81 165
ROUSH
JOHN D LWo1l4 99 164
JOHN D LW002 93 161 s
ROUSHAR
JOHN C CC010 90 154 SADLER
ROWE BILLIE L EA005 27 174
L DALE LWO03 84 176 LOUIE S Cccoo8 87 180
RUBOW SAGARSEE
BILL L Ccoo8 90 182 RON W LE004 75 175
RUCKMAN SALE
JAMES D CCOLSMERONNI 20 MATTHEW D LE0O12 84 182
RUDOVSKY SALMONS
JOHN F EWO1 1Y 166 wl71 SCOTT A LW0O02 + 5354151
JOHN F LW019 77 170 SALSBERY
RUMBLE TROY E CCO01 1663111
ROBERT E CEO19 42 158 SANDERS
ROBERT E CC007 10514156 TOM B LW016 87 200
RUNYON WILLIS W CCco08 81 180
BRIAN T LWO13 96 164 SANDLIN
RUSSELL GARY M LW018 84 110
ART E LE009 99 139 SANDY
FLOYD R LEOO9 84 205 RICHARD L CC010 84 138
WE OFFER

ELECTRONIC
TAX FILING [ 1-
LANDRUM & MARR

Tax & Accounting Services
CLETUS A. LANDRUM - DEBORAH K. MARR
2106 W. Sycamore St.

(across From St. Joseph Hospital

Kokomo -« 457-5350

Tax Preparation « We Do ALL STATES State Tax Returns » Bookkeeping & Payroll

SANTOS SEEMAN
DAVID D CC006 83 163 JOSEPH R ceco14 51 126
RICHARD D CC001 96 196 SEIBERT
RICHARD D Cc003 "4504 187 VICTOR J LWO0O8 39 180

SAVAGE VICTOR T LE0A2 {510 193
BRUCE A LW017 75 164 SELDON
CHARLES R LW014 96 160 BRIAN K LWO10 74 145

SCHAAF SERRANO
ROBERT E LEO16 48 107 EDWARD A EAOO6 51 159

SCHAFER SEVERNS
FRED A EAOO5 78 156 CRAIG LWO07 96 166

SCHERER SHAFFER
RALPH E LWO17 99 185 FERROLD A LE0O5 103 94

SCHMITT GEORGE C LE0OOS5 105 122
JAMES M CC003 99 162 JAMES L LE005 90 153

SCHRADER JENNIFER F  LE0OO5 40 142
GEORGE E LWO1L3 " 78 1438 MELVIN E ccoog8 81 187

SCHROEDER SCOTT J CC014 90 146
TEDD O CCO005 63 152 SHANE

SCHULTZ KEVIN P LW012 93 161
DAVID W LE0OO04 93 184 KEVIN P LW007 93 160
DAVID W LEOG12 84" 183 KEVIN P LWOiL4* s 998 157
DONALD F LEOO7 96 180 MICHAEL W LWO12 148" 171
DONALD F LE004 ' 96" 177 MICHAEL W LW014 102 163
JEFFREY D LW0O03 105 194 MICHAEL W LWO07 44 158
JEFFREY D LE012 \7840192 TIMOTHY S LWo14 21947
JEFFREY D LE0OO4 99 188 SHANKS
RUSSELL H LW009 84 165 RAY E CC006 57 145
RUSSELL H EA002 84 158 SHEETS
WILLIAM D LEO124 *210 190 RONNIE L EA0OO8 69 160
WILLIAM D LE0OO4 94 187 SHELBY

SCHWARZWALDER LANCE L LWOO6 93 161
ROBERT J CCOoT9 Y 399riag SHELDON
ROBERT J CC004 45 136 WILLIAM D EA003 81 152

SCOTT SHELLEY
GARY LE009 72 165 ROBERT C CCo09! 331 1120
RICHARD A LEO16 51 151 SHELLY

SEAGRAVE ROBERT D LWoL78 6380175
RICK L CEOA8E 458 140 SHELTON

SEARS ROBERT W LW002 48 166
ROBERT L EAO06 96 168 SHEPARD
ROBERT L EA003 21 165 JOHN P CECOD9M 245 129
ROBERT L EA0OO1 96 165 SHEPHERD
ROBERT L EA002 66 160 DANNY S CEOO5RER 181 49

SEDAM SHERROW
DAVID A LE0QO7 87" 177 DON E CCOQ7  30Mi16s

SEDWICK SHEVEILY
LARRY L EA0O7 81 154 BURR O CCO005 75 162

\“ Pavs TO Eat At Rayls
RAY'S DRIVE-IN

1900 North Courtland - 452-3625

7




SHINHOLT
JAMES A
SHIPLEY
TIM A
SHOCKLEY
RAYMOND H
SHOFFNER
GENE E
GENE E
SHOLTY
KRIS
SHOOK
GEORGE
SHOUSE
NOAH L
NOAH L
SHROCK
KENNETH D
SHUCK
GARY L
PAUL D
SHUTT
KEN D
SIBRAY
RONALD E
SILER
RONALD L
SILVERS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
SIMMONS
DONNIE K
WENDELL
WENDELL
SIMPSON
JIM R
SINGLETON
JOHN J
SIZEMORE
RONALD
RONALD
SLABAUGH
JOE F
WILBER F
SLONE
HAROLD
SMITH
BRIAN R
DAVID M
DONALD E
DOYLE
GENE L
JACKIE L
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JERRY
JIM D
KETTH: L
KENT A
LARRY A
MARTY

[olol]

o Q@

LWO0O03

LEO14

CcCcoo8

LW013
LW0O03

LWO0O03

LEOO09

LWO019
LW009

LW009

EAQ007
LEOO1

LWO0O06

ccoosg

LEO12

LW008
LWO16
LWOo1l1

LEOO4
LEOO7
EAOQO06

ccoos8

LEOOS

LEOO4
ccoos

LWO14
LW014

LWO1l1l

cco1s8
LEOOS5
LEOO1
CC002
LWO012
LW013
EA007
LEOO7
LE005
CERONIS
CCo18
LW0O02
LEO012
LW0O02
LWO006
ccoos

96

60

75

75

63

78

89

56

81
78

90

60

90

29

99

2

12

78

90

27
90

102

152

150

166

166
162

172

140

163
161

160

132
136

131

156

197

154
150
150

153
143
140

167

166

149
148

178
170

166

162
158
132
164
120
153
144
143
155
1555
185
124
147
139
128
140

Bl

SMITH
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
RAY M
RICHARD
RICHARD
RICHARD
RICHARD
RONALD D
RONALD D
ROOSEVELT
STEPHEN A
STEPHEN A
STEPHEN A
STEVE R

SMITH JR
ROBERT T

SNAVELY
DAVID L

SNODGRASS
MARK V

SNYDER
DANIEL W
DANIEL W

SOKOLOWSKI
DAN J

SOLOWEY JR
WALTER J

SOMMERS
DAYMAN L
ELVIN M

SONAFRANK
JOHN E

SOPHER
SCOTT J

SORENSON
ROGER H

SPALL
DON R
DON R
DON R
JEFF L
JEFF L
JEEE L

SPEARS
WILLIAM L

SPENCER
CLINT A
CLINT A
JOHN J
JOHN R
JOHN R
KENNETH M

SPRADLIN
LARRY R

SPRAY
RONALD E

SPRINKLES
RODNEY E

SRAIL
DOUG A

STANLEY
LAURENCE M
TROY E

ot N e

LWO0O03
ccooeé
Lwo1s8
LW002
ccoos
LE0O2
CC003
ccois
LWO1le6
CC002
LEO012
LWO013
LWO015
LW017

ccooe

LWoo6

Cccoos8

LW0O06
LW0oO1

CCo02

LWO17

LW0Oo6
LWoo6

LWOO1
ccoos
cco10
LWO015
LWO13
LW011
LWO13
LW0O05
LEO14
LEO12
LWO15
CCco01
LEOO9
ccoos
EAO001
LWO005
EA008
CcCcoo02
CC002
LWOo1l6

LEO16
LW012

87

81

102
39

84

96

105
96

102

60

84

60

60

78

48
66

130
178

148
187
182
174
152
133
153
195
193
189
142

179

139

203

140
135

163

190

166
152

153
159
166
191
183
180
188
179
174
158
207
200
168
190
172
162
150
160
172
182

145
172

STEELE

CHARLES D ccoo8 87 156
STEINER

JOHN L LW012 96 147

TERRY R ccol8 31 164

WILLIAM D LW019 84 149
STEUR

HAROLD D Cccoo8 66 165
STEVENS

ALVIN L LE010 45 146

MARK J LW002 81 167
STEVENSON

RICHARD C CCo03 97 134

THOMAS L LW0l6 84 166

THOMAS L LW013 96 164
STEWARD

CHRIS L LW017 48 188

CHRIS L LWw01l2 102 178
STEWART

ROGER D LWOo10 84 137

STEPHEN H LWo14 78 173

WILLIAM R LEOOI C 9988 172
STIGDON

DANNY C LWO10 " '878T 172

DANNY C CC014 87 163
STIMLER

WILLIAM E LW0ol6e 45 162

WILLIAM E LW007 87 150
STINE

JEFF R LW015 93 188
STINEFIELD

PHILLIP N CC006 30 156

STODGELL

ROBERT E ccoos 78
STONE

ARNOLD A LE0OO8 58

CHARLES A LE0O0O8 72
STONEKING

KARL V LW014 87
STORMS

R RAY LW002 66
STOUT

JAMES B EAO001 81

SHANNON C LW003 102
STOVER

LLOYD L LW017 87

MAX L LE009 39
STRANGE

CHARLES E EA006 39

CHARLES E EA001 36

JOHN H CCco010 90

JOHN H Cccoo7 78
STURGELL

STEVE S LE007 81

STEVE S EA001 36
STUTZMAN

ED LWole 84
SULLIVAN

JOHN D LW014 90

PHIL LE009 102
SUMNER

BRUCE W CCo014 48

BRUCE W LW010 63

GEORGE F LWol6é 45

183

174
157

167

153

159
122

158
178

169
158
157
153

172
155

173

176
159

149
138
138

OKOMO GLASS & PAIN

Come See Us For All Of Your Home Improvement Needs.

(HING PAINTS 1,
SORTER Yz X PAINTS

WE EARN OUR STRIPES
EVERYDAY!

TOP QUALITY PRODUCTS FOR THE:
HOMEOWNER-PROFESSIONAL PAINTER
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL USER

HIGHEST PROFESSIONAL QUALITY
Fine Wallcoverings, Too

226 S. UNION ST.
AT THE BRIDGE

WE OFFER

- FREE COLOR MATCHING
- FABRIC & CUSTOM WINDOW

TREATMENTS

+ MICRO & MINI BLINDS VERTICALS
- CUSTOM PICTURE FRAMING

- PAINTERS SUPPLIES

- GLASS REPLACEMENT SERVICE
+ PLATE & WINDOW GLASS

MON-THUR 7:30am-5:30pm

VISA &
FRI 7:30am-6:00pm

SAT 7:30am-5:00pm

459-8026

ACCEPTED

MASTERCARD

4575)



GEORGE F LW010 45 137

GEORGE F CEO4N 24135

JERRY A CEO08 3974

JERRY A LEO09 87 170

JERRY A LW0ol6 30 169
SUMPTER

GREGORY K cCco18 66 184
SUTHERIN

JOHN R LE0O09 24 173
SUTTON

JACK A LW002 78 152
SWAN

RONALD G Cco02 75187
SWART

BRUCE A Ceco18 " 72° 176
SWING

THOMAS A LW001 30 164
SWISSHELM

JAMES T LWO16 93 180

T

TABOAS

KERRY D EA0OO06 87 175
TALBERT

BRIAN R LW002 84 152
TATE

MICHAEL D CE00S5 .. 78is 170
TAYLOR

JIM R €Ea06," 395" 181

RALPH S LEO12 42 157

ROBERT L Ccoo7. 90, 172
TAYLOR II

CHESTER W LE0OO7 36 173

CHESTER W LEO13+ 88 ~ 171

CHESTER W LFQ02 (R998 170
TELLER

J ALAN LW002 90 152
TERRELL

SAMUEL H Ccco06 90 184

SAMUEL H LW010 96 173
THARP

CHARLES M LEQ01 69 " 140
THATCHER

MATT J CECeo1" 78 158
THAYER

DALE W LWol6 81 184
THOMAS

MICHAEL A ccoe2 60, 181

MICHAEL A LEO09 84 170

RICHARD W LE009 87 148
THOMPSON

GARY L LEO14 60 170

GARY L EAOO6 78 167

JOHN F CEO151. 692150

MICHAEL D LEOOL 87 177

MICHAEL D LE009 93 175

PETER J ccoo6 78 170
THOMPSON

WILLIAM EA005 65 137

WILLIAM R EAO006 81 149
THORNTON

ROBERT W LWOO1 51 191

_40 -

ROBERT W
ROBERT W
TINDER
JOEL B
ROBERT E
TINDER JR
JOEL B
TITUS
JOSEPH H
KENNETH E
RICHARD L
ROBERT E
TOLIVER
ROSSIE L
TOMLINSON
RONALD L
TOWNSEND
SCHUYLER
TRENT
GARY J
TRESSLER
DAVID B
TRIBBY
TERRY T
TRINE
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES
TRLAK
COREY M
TROXEL
PHILLIP L
TRUEBLOOD
ENCIL L
ENCIL L
TUCHSCHERER
LARRY D
TUCKER
JAY E
KENT E
KIRK E
TUPPER
KENNETH F
TURNER
DAVID H
DAVID H
DAVID H
DAVID H
DONALD L
EDWARD S
EDWARD S
TUTTLE
BRIAN K
DAVID A
TYRA
THAD L
TYREE
JOHN

zZ2z22z

LWoll
LW015

CCco07
CCco07

LW002
ccoos
ccoos
ccoo8
CCo015
ccoos8
LWO0O05
LWo18
LWo1l4
CCo002
LEOOS5
LE013
LE0O09
ccoos
LW0O01
LW010

LEO12
LE0O5

LEO12

CC005
CCO005
CC005

LW002

LW0O03
LW015
EA004
EA003
LE0O9
CCo014
CCo15

Cccooeé
LE0O7

cco1is

LW0O03

60

93

81

93

84

96

90

36

87

21
72

72

194
189

138
165

152
3 B7/7
180
182
129
163
167
174
173
163
143
168
168
165
129
158

180
177

189

157

116

159
199
183
177
132
142
128

182
179

153

183

U WAHL
GERARD J LWO13, 5444156
ULRgggG (e} LWO05 72 139 s
- WALQQQDLEY A LE005 104 122
MICHAEL D CCO02, 190,196 BRIAN D IWo1l6 60 171
MICHAEL D CCo0ls 93 187 BRIAN E TWOIAE - 72873
DAVID L EA005 75 145
DENNIS S CC002. 4511160
DENNIS S LEO1I2 96 141
v FRANK E LEQ13% 9211166
RICK C LEE0O09 21 85160
VANDERGRIFF RICK C LEO02: (964 151
WILLIAM E EA001 78 150 ROY L LE0O? 78 .187
VASSELE ROY L LEO013 96 182
PETE T CC006 69, 152 THOMAS K EA005 78 149
VOORHIS WALLACE
WILLIAM D Cec004 45 . 136 EDWARD CC006 81170
WILLIAM D €C007,108++132 FREDERICK E LE00O5 83 150
WILLIAM D CCO19s 42130 FREDERICK E LEO013 36 135
VOTE MARK A LEOOS 86 155
DAVID C LWo13 93, 172 WALLPE
JOHN D LWO11 96 191 EDWARD W EAOO6 69 174
JOHN D LW013 .99 +190 WALLS
JOHN D LEO12 87 189 JOHN C CCO14 =« 9 176
WALSH
JAMES G EAQ0O1: 19688158
JAMES G EA002 21 156
W MICHAEL J LW0O13 84 147
STEVE R CCOO1 1 90163
WADDELL WALTERS
JACK L ceco18 99 173 JAY LWO1l6 81 185
Let
¢ Green Acres
Golf Club
Host your Next
Special Event

ialize in:

* Private/Group Lessons
- Corporate Golf

* Business Meetings
 Receptions

- Private Parties

Earl Howard - PGA Pro & Owner
James W. Clark - PGA Pro & Owner

1300 Green Acres Drive « Kokomo, IN 46901
317-883-5771 « FAX 317-885-6057
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WARD

WILLIAM H
WARDEN

GLENN E
WARE

RUDY

RUDY

RUDY

RUDY
WARREN

RICHARD E
WARWICK

GREGORY A
WAYMIRE

WILLIAM C
WEAVER

CHARLES

JON M

JON M

JON M
WEBB

LENNIE F

ROBERT L
WEED

STAN E
WEEKS

JAMEY W
WEIGT

RONALD R

RONALD R
WEINERT

THOMAS M

THOMAS M
WEIR

WILLIAM D
WEIRAVCH

RICHARD L
WELCHER

DAN E
WELLS

KENNETH R
WELSH

JIM E
WENISCH

JEFFERY K
WERTZ

GARY D

GARY D
WESCOTT

WAYNE
WEST

GARY E

GARY E
WEST JR

ROBERT H

ROBERT H

ROBERT H
WEXLER

ROBERT L
WHEALTON

STEPHEN W
WHEATLEY

TIM R

LWO01l0
LE002
LWO015
LWO013
LEOO9
cco1s
LEO16
LEO14
Cccoo6
LWO01l4
LEOO9
LWoo1
Lwoos

LW0O07
LWO013

CcCcoo8

CCO005

CC002
Cccoo1

LEOO9
LwWo17

CCO15

CCcoo09

LE0O2

CCcoo03

LWO017

LWO0O05

CC014
LW010

ccoos

Ccoo6
LWO1l1

LWO10
CCoo06
(&{6{0)1 1)
LEOOS5
LWO013

CCO015

66
87
99

105
105
36

102

60

48

93
93

84
36

42

27

99

96

99

90

84
89

87

75
87

87

67

93

96

71

165
160
184
184
183
179
165
159
168
127
180
177
170

135
175

131

125

197
191

169
164

166

139

170

164

154

178

183
165

168

161
152

177
176
167
161
162

161

WHEELER

MICHAEL K

MITCH
STEVE
WHITACRE

ROBERT V
ROBERT V

WHITE

W

GARY A
GARY D

HOWARD L
MICHAEL A

WHITED

JACK A
JACK A

JAMES
WHITEMAN

MICHAEL K

05

WHITFIELD

ZAVRIE J

WHITWORTH

JAMES
WICKMAN

TIMOTHY J

WICKS

2

GARY R

WIGGINS
LEROY
WILCOX
JAMES
TERRY
WILEY
BILLY
BILLY
BILLY
WILKES

e}

J
J
J

RICHARD

WILLIAMS
CHUCK

DWAYNE A

GREG

GREGORY E

E

S

HAROLD

KEITH

LAWRENCE

RANDY
RANDY

ROBERT W
THOMAS A
THOMAS A
THOMAS A
WILLIAMS JR

EBERT
EBERT
WILLIS
CARL
GARY
GARY
JOHN
MARK

A

H
H

(&
C

LW015
LW017
Lwo17

LWO013
LWOo1l1

CcCo07
CCo006
EA003
Ccco10

LWOO1
Cccoos8
ccois

LE009

LEO13

LEO12

CC005

CCo019

LEO16

LW003
EA007

LEO12
LWO013
LEOO9

CC002

Ccoo02
Lwo12
LW0O09
LwWo12
LEO12
LEO13
LEO12
LWoo1
LW002
LEO13
LWO013
Cccoos8
LEO13

LE0O02
EA006

LWO10
LW012
LW014
LWO16
CCo14
CC015
EAQ06

cco1s

96

54

81

45

33

176
133
145

176
171

163
176
151
159

181
166
148

149

186

184

166

166

142

171
167

169
167
167

184

148
158
127
168
160
165
172
176
167
175
185
183
182

157
157

154
146
143
157
153
142
154

196

JACK L
JAMES E
JOSEPH L
JOSEPH L
STEPHEN A
WINCHESTER
DON G
TIM S
WININGER
CHARLES F
WINTERS
RICK P
WISE
STEVE R
WISEHART
JEFF M
RODGER A
RODGER A
STEPHEN R
STEPHEN R
WOLFE
DAVID L
DAVID M
WOLFE
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
WOLFORD
LARRY E
LARRY E
RONALD L

oo

LE0O09
CCo002
LEOO7
LEO12
LWO15

Cccoos8
CCcoo01

Ccco10
Cccoo3
CCo0o03

LW0O06
ccoos
CCo006
EAOQ06
EA003

LEOO7
EA001

EA0Q07
EA003
EAOO1
EA009

Ccco18
EA003
ccoos8

137 WOOD
173 H DAVE ccoo2
185 JEFF L ccoo1
184 JEFF L cco03
192 TRACY W LW012
WOODARD
178 SCOTT E LEO012
194 WOODRING
ROSCOE A ccoo7
154 ROSCOE A EA007
ROSCOE A EA003
171 ROSCOE A EA001
ROSCOE A EA002
154 WOODRUFF
CHUCK N LW003
1572 WILLIAM J LE002
167 WOODS
165 GEORGE M ccooe
175 WOOLEY
175 STEVEN K ccoos
STEVEN K CCo06
140 WORKMAN
173 G RANDY ccoo1
G RANDY LWO15
181 G RANDY CcCcoo3
180 JACK M Cccoo1l
177 JACK M ccoo2
173 WILLIAM D ccoo1
WILLIAM D LWO15
154 WORTHMAN
igi RAYMOND E EA006

157
19%
194
108

162

165
163
161
161
156

183
73

182

197
189

204
203
200
191

205
204

158

Good Luck,

To All

Kokomo Bowlers

from

Aerie 255, Kokomo, IN

FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES

A3



WRIGHT YORK
c TIM LE010; . 75 281 ALVIN L LWO0S 69 178
DELBERT D ccoo6 81 168 ALVIN L LWO06 45 175
FRANK L LEO12 ' 7548167 ALVIN L LWO12 105 172
KENT A LW001 105 191 DOUGLAS E LWO12 105 163 S P
KENT A LE009 81 189 WILLIAM H LWO0S 27 145 M H
LARRY D LE009 87 187 WILLIAM H LWO06 105 140 IT RINTING
LARRY D ccoos8 84 187 YOUNG VvV
MCFARREN LE008 58 173 BRUCE E LE00S 96 197 SER ICE/ INC-
McFARREN LEOOS 85 167 BRUCE E ccol8:. 87 195
ROBERT E ccoo2 42 188 BRUCE E LW009 90 193
STEPHEN K Ccoo3 96 161 JEFFREY L LW002 69 155
WESLEY I LE0O5 99 156 WILLIAM B LWO17 48 145
WYANT
BRIAN K LE009 105 142
WYGANT
BRUCE E EA008 72 168
WYLIE Z
RALPH ccoos 24 182 ZACHMAN
g on e & GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICES
NEIL J LW002 75 145
ZAROFF
Y JOHN G LWO13 24 162 * Brochures < Newsletters -
JOHN G LWo16 78 161 : :
i s * Programs ¢ Directories * Catalogs
JERRY L LWO01 99 176 DEAN A LWO02 50 167
YARD JR 2TER 422 Arnold Ct
JERRY L LWOOl 102 165 JOHN W LW013 24 178 .
YAROSZ JOHN W LEO09 24 172
LARRY P LW002 55 143 ZILLIGEN KQk 455-2840
YOCOM GEORGE N LWOl6 81 163 OmO, IN 46902 317
NORMAN C LW007 93 115 ZIMMERER
YODER JACK LWO17 99 184
ROMAN CCo07 108 160 JACK LWO09 96 181 . ¥ {
ROMAN Geols '35 1156 JACK LWO12 105 180 R d
ROMAN EA003 36 154 JACK ce0078 102 177 ed ll‘lg atls I'lg t
ROMAN EA002 84 152 ZIMMERMAN , JR
YOHN EUGERTUS B LWO13 84 170 y
BUD cc007 108 175 EUGERTUS B LEO14 60 161 : 11
SR w up your alley.
BUD LW002 96 165 MARVIN C LWO09 95 163 —_—
==
==
—_— ==
e
_—
==
\' KOKOMO
WHERE YOU SAW THEIR AD ——
& THANK THEM FOR THEIR SUPPORT!
For all the local sports scores and a whole lot more call
459-3121 or 1-800-382-0696 for home delivery.
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KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION cc CEDAR CREST LANES

TING Code Name Day/Time Type Bwlrs Pins Gms Avg
HI AVERAGE LIS CC001 PROGRESSIVE MON 0600 P 1 0 90 1029237 5688 180
€C002 DELCO I C WED 0545 P 1 0 107 1097612 6359 172
CC003 HIS & HERS SUNDAY NIGHT MIXED SUN 0600 P 1 1 39 390786 2299 169
Name Average Name Average CC004 THURSDAY DO-NUTS THU 0900 A 1 1 17 95198 627 151
CCO0S CRAZY EIGHTS MIXED FRI 0600 P 1 1 23 206854 1337 154
s o7 CC006 CHRYSLER WEDNESDAY MORNING WED 0915 A 1 0O 98 895897 5235 171
DIETERMAN, JONATHAN L 218 Woop, JE e CC007 OVER THE HILL GANG SR THU 1200 P 2 1 63 750294 4883 153
LOCKE, CHARLES A 216 WOOLEY, STEVEN K CC008 CHRYSLER UAW TUESDAY NIGHT TUE 0600 P 1 0 172 1822633 10615 171
MARNER, TRENT A 214 YOUNG, BRUCE E 197 CC009 MOOSE LODGE 179 MIXED SUN 0600 P 1 1 16 64577 442 146
N DANNY J 212 BROYLES, GARY L 196 CCO10 HALF & HALF MON 0600 P 1 1 38 320123 2030 157
ERBSTON. 211 HAWKINS, ALLEN R 196 CCO14 TUESDAY MIDNIGHT MADNESS WED 1200 A 1 1 38 327816 2030 161
MARTINGHJSNATHONEE 0 QUINNETTE, RON L 196 CCO15 THURSDAY UAW PAYCHECK FRI 1200 A 1 1 71 399624 2739 145
BURGH JH, RoBERE 3 a2 REEVES JR, EDMOND L 196 CCO18 STARS LEAGUE WED 0830 P 1 0 115 1270895 7653 166
N, 5 J iég SANTOS, RICHARD D 196 CCO19 THURSDAY DO-NUTS II THU 0900 A 1 1 23 119234 798 149
GARRETSON, GREGOR' '
RAMBERGER, BRYAN K 208 UTTERBACK, MICHAEL D igg Total for Center 910 8790780 52735 166
ARNETT, THOMAS W 207 WILSON, BRAD
BEALE, THOMAS E 207 BLANTON, BARRY V igg EA EAGLES LANES
KELLEY, JON P 207 CARPENTER, L DEAN e A
SPENCER, CLINT A 207 PATTERSON, DANNY H o Code Name Day/Time Type Bwlrs Pins Gms Avg
BENDER, JACK L 205 PRICE, DONALD W 3
. 205 SMITH, STEPHEN A 195 EA001 FLYING EAGLES THU 0600 P 1 0 55 601610 3637 165
R MICKELSON, JEFF S 194 EA002 EAGLES SENIOR CITIZ WED 1130 A 2 1 27 251591 1677 150
WORKMAN, WILLIAM D 205 oy ¢ 194 EAOO3 PRO GRIP MON 0830 P 1 0 45 445423 2841 156
WORKMAN, G RANDY 204 PETERSON, A 194 EAOO4 FRIDAY NITE LATE MIXED FRI 0830 P 1 1 20 153913 996 154
McDORMAN, DAVID A 203 ROBDSONZRZMES 194 EAOOS EAGLE CLAWS WED 0600 P 1 0 54 531751 3487 152
SNODGRASS, MARK V 203 SCHULTZ, JEEFREY D 194 EAODO6 MONDAY NITE 5:45 MON 0545 P 1 0 57 623764 3820 163
BRANCH, DENNIS 202 WINCHESTER, TIM S i EA007 FRIDAY NIGHT EARLY MIXED FRI 0600/ P'1 1 22 20327% ' 1311 ' 155
HARDING, RON T 202 ASPIAZU, MARTIN J EA0O08 WEDNESDAY MORNING EAGLES WED 0830 A 1 0 25 221928 1420 156
MOTE, JAMES W 202 BEALE, TERRY R 193 EA009 SUNDAY NIGHT HANGOVERS SUN 0600 P 1 1 20 151052 948 159
BRADBURY, STEVEN J 201 BULLARD, BUFFORD H 193 = =
BROWN, GARY A 201 COBURN, RONALE J ]].;3 Total for Center 325 3184303 2013 1s8
BURTHAY, EDWARD W 201 FRANK, BRYAN
KIRKIEWICZ, JOSEPH P 201 KORRECKT, RICHARD E igg LE LOWRY LANES EAST
i e S oy gﬁﬁgzg?‘lh\;;?éﬁ ¢ 192 Code Name Day/Time Type Bwlrs Pins Gms Avg
MOSE, BRYAN K 201 ;
GEORGE, BOB K 200 PANTALEO, MICHAEL A ig; LE0O1 FRIDAY NIGHT EARLY BIRDS FRI 0600 P 1 1 65 718914 4247 169
RICHARDS, LARRY W 200 WILSON, STEPHEN A LE002 FRIDAY NITE MISFITS FRI 0600 P 1 1 42 500977 3091 162
SANDERS, TOM B 200 BELL, TERRY J 191 LE0O4 ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL MIXED THU 0600 P 1 1 31 340326 2059 165
DUNN, ROBERT L 199 BOLLHOEFER, JOSEPH A 191 LEOOS THURSDAY NIGHT EARLY BIRDS THU 0600 P 1 0 88 960633 6172 155
HELL. RENNY D 199 COMOGLIO, RICHARD A 191 LE007 TUESDAY NITE LEFTOVERS TUE 0600 P 1 0 61 664914 3896 170
e 99 EVANS, LEONARD M 191 LE0O8 KOINONIA LEAGUE SAT 0545 P 1 1 16 142370 949 150
PHILLIPS, MIKE D 1 ING. LARRY E 191 LE009 UNION LEAGUE MON 0600 P 1 0 136 1558521 9186 169
TURNER, DAVID H 199 HARD " GERARD -F 191 LE010 SUNDAY NIGHT LATE NITE SUN 0830 P'1 1 21 181706 @ 1261 @ 144
BASSETT, ART W 198 KELLEY, GE . 191 LEO12 DELCO MENS' CLASSIC WED 0545 P 1 0 105 1056258 6138 172
CHURCHILL, JOE V 198 LAWRENCE, DONALD i LEO13 SUNDAY NITE MIXED SUN 0600 P 1 1 68 773680 4720 163
EXMEYER, GARY A 198 MONROE, JAMES O T LEO14 N F L LEAGUE SAT 0600 P 1 1 34 290329 1782 162
FRENCH, GARY E 198 NELSON, SCOTT A foa LEO16 V F W S5th DISTRICT TRAVEL SUN 0100 P 1 1 34 193768 1296 149
GRANT, GEORGE A 198 OLSEN, DAVID E 1
GROSS, DANNY W 198 RATHMANN, JOHN A g Total for Center 701 7382402 44797 164
MERRITT, TIM D 198 SPALL, DON R o
REED, FREDRICK V 198 THORNTON, ROBERT W i LW LOWRY LANES WEST
{ D
:ﬁ;’é‘;’}lc&ogf‘c}é i ig; ZCO)EIE;)R%C,)H:ONALD L 191 Code Name Day/Time Type Bwlrs Pins Gms Avg
G 1
LAWRENCE, JUSTIN J 191 s | 121 LW001 JACK & JILL JET SET FRI 0600 P 1 1 64 760436 4523 168
RENKEN, MARK H 197 WRIGHT, KENT A LW002 HAYNES INTERNATIONAL MIXED MON 0545 P 1 1 59 599484 13794 158
WEIGT, RONALD R 197 LWO003 SLICK TRICK TUE 0600 P 1 0 61 683155 4092 166
LW004 SATURDAY NIGHT MIXED SAT 0530 P 1 1 24 229596 1407 163
LWO00S FRATERNAL WED 0600 P 1 0 64 603774 3727 162
LW006 LAID BACK BOWLERS MON 0600 P 1 1 24 253464 1647 153
LW007 ORIGINAL OVER THE HILL GANG  TUE 0830 P 1 1 25 293064 1914 153
LW008 ADULT/YOUTH DOUBLES SUN 0215 P 1 1 20 91654 557 164
LW009 KEGLER LEAGUE TUE 0830 P 1 0 53 592393 3752 157
) LWO10 TUESDAY MORNING MEN TUE 0900 A 1 O 42 455058 2783 163
0 T All O The Wlnners LWO11l SUNDAY NITE MIXED SUN 0500 P 1 1 59 586292 3631 161
Congr‘atu athnS (0] LWO12 SUNDAY NITE HI ROLLERS SUN 0730 P 1 1 48 519164 3225 160
LWO13 OUTCAST THU 0550 P 1 0 108 1123287 6702 167
. , Lwd14 IVY LEAGUE THU 0830 P 1 0 60 667745 4058 164
Of Awards Thls YB[IT LWO15 KOKOMO SPORTS CENTER CLASSIC THU 0830 P 1 0 67 751313 13932 191
LW016 DELCO ELECTRONICS CROWN WED 0550 P 1 0 82 668121 4002 166
LWO17 8-BALL WED 0830 P 1 0 61 614004 3733 164
LWO18 CHEERS-N-TEARS FRI 1030 A 1 1 14 146013 969 150
LWO19 SCHOOLMASTERS LEAGUE THU 0400 P 1 0 21 244655 1517 161
a LW026 LIFE & AFFILIATE MEMBERS P10 5 0 o 0
| &
Good Luck, To All Next Season!

Total for Association 2897 29240157 177634 164
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K B A CITY TOURNAMENT TEAM ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

1932-1933
1933-1934
1934-1935
1935-1936
1936-1937
1937-1938
1938-1939
1939-1940
1940-1941
1941-1942
1942-1943
1943-1944
1944-1945
1945-1946
1946-1947
1947-1948
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
1978-1979
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1991-1992
1992-1993
1992-1993
1993-1994
1993-1994

"NO RECORD"

"NO RECORD"

"NO RECORD"

"NO RECORD"

"NO RECORD"

“NO RECORD"

EVANS 20th CENTURY

FALLS CITY BEER

KOKOMO RECREATION FIVE
JEFFERSON NATIONAL LIFE
MOOSE #179

QUALITY BODY SHOP
QUALITY BODY SHOP
JEFFERSON NATIONAL LIFE
MOOSE GOVERNORS

QUALITY BODY (TIE)ROLLOFF
LEONARD JEWELRY
DAVENPORT CIGAR STORE
BROWN’S STANDARD SERVICE
STANDARD PACKING

PLAY BOWL

COURTRIGHT MOTORS

KILEY INSURANCE

SYCAMORE LANES
McGONIGAL BUICK

PEACOCK FUNERAL HOME
LAUNDERETTE

MOOSE #4

ALLEY INN #2

PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP
ALLEY INN

KOLUX

HATCHER PAINTING & DECORATING
MOORE’S REXALL

KOKOMO PRODUCTS

THE KOKOMO KOWBOYS
EAGLES #2

FIREHOUSE FIVE .
ALLEN’S UNION 76
FIREHOUSE FIVE

PLAY BOWL

"STATE TOURNAMENT"

PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP

PLAY BOWL LANES PRO SHOP #1
FIREHOUSE FIVE

THE FIVE FOOLS

WELLS SELLS

FLETCHER’S STEAK HOUSE
FLETCHER’S STEAK HOUSE
ASTRO BOWL #2

ASTRO BOWL III

THE SWINGIN’ GRANDPA’S
L & M RECREATION
INTERIORS BY TUG

BENDER FIVE

ED’S PRO SHOP #1 (TIE)
X X X X X XX X X XXX (TIE)
ED’S PRO SHOP #1

J & J SIGNS

DON LOWPY LANES PRO SHOP
DL f PRO-SORT

KOKOL. GLASS SHOP
STRIKE SHOP #2

LEGION OF DOOM

THREE MECHANICS + HELP
HALE CONSTRUCTION

SARE

K B A CITY TOURNAMENT TEAM HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

19161917
1917=-1918
1918-1919
119191920
1.920=192 1
11921 =1922
1922=-1923
1923-1924
1924-1925
1925-1926
1926=1927
1927=-1928
1928=-1929
1929-1930
1930-1931
1931-1932
1932=1933
1933-1934
1934-1935
1935=1936
1936-1937
1937-1938
1938-1939
1939-1940
1940-1941
1941-1942
1942-1943
1943-1944
1944-1945
1945-1946
1946-1947
1947-19438
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950=1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1953=1954
1954-1955
1955=1956
1956=-1957
1967 =1958
19581959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961 =1962
1962-1968
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969—1970
1969-1970
197.0—19 7l
19711972
1972=1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-197.6
197:6=1'977
¥9/777=1978
1917 8195/
1979-1980
1980-1981

KOKOMOS

BRASS WORKS

"NO TOURNAMENT"
KINGSTONS

PLATE GLASS

BRASS WORKS

HAYNES STELLITE
COCA-COLA

RECREATION FIVE
PROGRESS STORE
HOOK’S DRUGS

KELVIE PRESS
COCA-COLA

KELVIE PRESS

MAX GROSS

HOOK’S DRUGS

KELVIE PRESS

PHI DELTA KAPPA

THE ELK’S CLUB
CONTINENTAL STEEL ENGINEERS
STANDARD POTTERY #5
MACHINE SHOP #1
SUPERIOR GLASS & PAINT CO
HOOSIER IRON

KOKOMO RECREATION FIVE
KOKOMO TRIBUNE

SNAPP & FAGER
DIETZEN’S BAKERY
MASON MOTORS
SCHWENGER’S BAKERY FIVE
RUDY’S BILLARDS
FLAME SEAL

SHRINE #1

OLD FOLKS

PALMBLADES

MOOSE GOVERNORS
KILEY INSURANCE
FLAME SEAL

KILEY INSURANCE
KILEY INSURANCE
SUPERIOR WELDING
PEACOCK FUNERAL HOME
PIZZA DEN

CONKLE MOTORS
RELIABILITY

PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP
ALLEY INN

KOLUX

HATCHER PAINTING & DECORATING
MOORE’S REXALL
KOKOMO PRODUCTS

CEDAR CREST PICKUPS
#1 CHRYSLER PICKUPS
NORTHSIDE REXALL (TIE)
BRADA MILLER (TIE)
MARTIN BROTHERS
CHRYSLER STRIKERS
PLAY BOWL

"STATE TOURNAMENT"
PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP
CHIPPENDALE GOLF CLUB
FIREHOUSE FIVE
BOULEVARD SHELL

WELLS SELLS

REEL’S ALIGNMENT #2
THE JOKERS

49

2,590
2,696

2,672
2,674
2,674
2,757
28
2,907
306
2,981
3,038
3,036
3,068
3,018
3,001
2,972
3,098
310y
<)l

3 23, b

L0852




1981-1982 REEL’S #2

1982-1983 NT'PW

1983-1984 THE SWINGIN’ GRANDPA’S
1984-1985 CARTIER LOUNGE
1985-1986 INTERIORS BY TUG
1986-1987 BENDER FIVE

1987-1988 BENDER FIVE

1988-1989 L & M RECREATION
1989-1990 J & J SIGNS

1990-1991 BARNES + TWO

1991-1992 1 SUNDAY LATE ROLLERS
1991-1992 2 KOKOMO GLASS SHOP
1992-1993 1 THREE MACHANICS + HELP
1992-1993 2 LEGION OF DOOM
1993-1994 1 THREE MECHANICS + HELP
1993-1994 2 HEAVY D AND THE BOYZ

3,244
e
3264
3,208
3,185
3h 230
3,167
3,189
3,316
3,199
3,339
3,265
3,286
3,251
3,198
3,087

K B A CITY TOURNAMENT DOUBLES ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

1938=1939 FRED HURSTEL
1939-1940 A UNDERWOOD
1940-1941 BILL SAMUELS
1941-1942 FRED HURSTEL
1942-1943 EDDIE SCHUPP
1943-1944 JIM DeVINNEY
1944-1945 DON SELLERS
1945-1946 WALKER
1946-1947 FRED JENSEN
1947-1948 JOHN COX
1948-1949 DON LOWRY
1949-1950 FRANCIS FISHER
1950-1951 MAX MARTIN
1951 =1952 JOHN COX
1952=1953 HOWARD RIFE
1953-1954 ELMER COOK
1954=1955 WAYNE KITTS
1955-1956 CLYDE MYERS
1955=1956 CHARLIE BRANCH
19656 S 18967, DON LOWRY
1957=1958 JOHN BOLL
185821959 BILL THOMPSON
1959=196/0 BILL THOMPSON
1960-1961 DON JOHNSON
1961-1962 CHARLES JOHNSON
1962-1963 CLOYD LONG
1963-1964 TOM DINWIDDIE
1964-1965 GEORGE SOMSEL
1965=1966 JACK CURRENS
1966-1967 CONWAY BRIDGES
1967-1963 JIM DeSCHAMPS
1968-1969 RAY CAMERON
19/69=197.0 BILL HUMPHREY
197.0=T97 1. TIM HARRISON
H9m=191/2 JACK KILBURN
19772=1973 JIM CUMBEE
1973 =1974 "STATE TOURNAMENT"
1874 =1975 RUSSELL MORROW
1975-1976; GARY MOORE
1976 =197 MARK SNODGRASS
195757 =198, JACK BENDER
1,978 =979, MYRON BRUCE
1979-1980 ED MARTIN
1980-1981 BOB HARDING
1981-1982 JIM FISHER
1982-1983 MIKE DURHAM
1983-1984 GERARD KELLEY
1984-1985 KERRY FERRE

OVERTON

DR GIPE

HAROLD KETTLEHUT
DON SELLERS
HENRY WILLER
BUD FRIDLIN

WALT McFATRIDGE
POWELL

LAWRENCE AERNE

1300
240
1,236
1,264
1,264
15237
1,208
1,206
1,154

VILES (PECK) BRATTON1,167

FRANCIS FISHER
JOHN COX

JACK RICE

BEN NEWBURN
GAILEN ABBETT
FRED HURSTEL
JOHN DOSSETT
CLOYD LONG
KEITH PETTAY
CLOYD LONG °
JAKE BOLL
HARRY SLOAN
WAYNE THORNTON
CARL BABB

DAN SHOCKEY
FRANK JACKSON
WAYNE KITTS
CLOYD LONG
RALPH DENSBORN

5L BIC)]
1,234
1,185
1,202
1950

ROBERT COTTINGHAM 15,195

FRED STOUT
DICK NEWTON
CHARLIE LUCAS
DAVE GEE

JACK BENDER
DAVID TURNER

WILLIAM REED
BILL PLATT
JACK BENDER
JIM DeSCHAMPS
BOB DODRILL
STEVE PRESTON
ANTHONY PATTON
CARL BABB

JOE FIELDS
JON KELLEY
RICK HAMILTON

15339

1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1991-1992
1992-1993
1992-1993
1993-1994
1993-1994

K B A CITY TOURNAMENT

1916-1917
1917-1918
1918-=1919
1919-1920
1920-2921
1921-1922
1922=1923
1923-1924
1924-1925
192551926
1926-1927
1926-1927
1927-1928
1928-1929
1929-1930
1930-1931
1931-1932
1932=1933
1933-1934
1934-1935
1935-1936
1936-1937
1937-1938
1938-1939
1939-1940
1940-1941
1941-1942
1942-1943
1943-1944
1944-1945
1945-1946
1946-1947
1947-1948
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950=1951
1951=1952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1956=119656
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967

CORY CARTER
RON QUINNETTE
MAX SNODGRASS
DAVID McDORMAN
DICK BENKE
MIKE DURHAM
GERARD KELLEY
RICK WINTERS
RAY COMOGLIO
CHRIS McKAY
GERARD KELLEY
MARVIN PARTON

ELLIOT

HARTER

"NO TOURNAMENT"
SLATER

SMITH

SNYDER

NICK KARNEGIS
ELMER DEMAREE
HUBERT

MELVIN MAUDLIN
CARL MAUDLIN
ATKMAN

CRYER

ELMER DEMAREE
STONEQUIST

MARK TUDOR
WALTER McFATRIDGE
WALTER McFATRIDGE
WALTER CRUMLEY
EVANS

DON LOWRY

HACK THOMPSON
GEORGE HASELTINE
FRED HURSTEL

A UNDERWOOD
JERRY HANLEY

DR FERRY

GET2

JIM DeVINNEY

ART LEAR

MELVIN SHALLENBERGER
MELVIN SHALLENBERGER

LES HUBERT

T MARSH

RAY MILLER
BOLL COLLINS
JOHN COX

DAVE ARNETT

F SALLEE
EVERETT NEWBURN
JACK SLOAN
ROBERT MASSEY
RALPH DUMOULIN
TOM STEWART
RICHARD MEOAK
ED JOLLY
CHARLES JOHNSON
JERRY MONTIQUE
DONOVAN RAYL
GEORGE FRYE
JACK CURRENS
CONWAY BRIDGES

o

BOB BURGE

BOB GEORGE
RENNY MITCHELL
RICHARD SMITH
TRUMAN POWER
JIM MOTE

JON KELLEY
KENNY WELLS
GREG COMOGLIO
DONALD PRICE
JON KELLEY
DAVID WOLFE

CARL HEADY
ELMER DEMAREE

CORNWELL JR
KASSELL

FERNDAY

KULOW

EDWARDS

KULOW

CARL MAUDLIN
DAVIS

HENRY WILLER
HARTLEY

CHARLIE BARNHART
JOE FOHN

DAN WOOLRIDGE
HARRY DAVIS
HARRY DAVIS
HAROLD SCHRADER
PARKER

TOM DRESCH

DR GIPE

BILL CROSS

DR CLARK

DOYLE

BUD FRIDLIN
TOMMY LEAR

BOB COY
SPENCER

BOB IRONMONGER
G BOUGHER

MAX BURNS
WAYNE KITTS
BEN NEWBURN
ERNIE ARNETT

H LEWIS

PAT GUGE

BUDD HOBBS
HERB STEINER
DALE STARKEY
JOHN KREBSER
LEE SPRINGER
DAVE CROUCH
DAN SHOCKEY
DAVE WOLFE
DONALD PARNELL
DORVAL MILLER
RALPH DENSBORN
ROBERT COTTINGHAM

1322
15550
Uy o)
1,279
1,284
1,303
1,364
1,202
1,309
1,181
1,229
1,137

DOUBLES HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1967
1,226

1,205
1,199
LRl
1132
1,183
1,176
520
1,251
15, 250
1,246
al, 328
15370
1,246
19252
1,287
W oo
1,303
1,262
1,344
143119
1,328
1,309
1,304
1,363
1,362
1,336
1,374
1,331
1,352
1,252
1,308
1,319
1,353
1,310
1,456
1,336
1,336
1,322
1,339
1,303
1,290
1,353
1,329
1,333
1,312
1,306
1,354
1,310
1279




U ET—AIBIGE o s S o FRED STOUT 1,385 1969-1970  DORVAL MILLER 634
1968-1969 RAY CAMERON DICK NEWTON 1,270 197.0=1971 RON QUINNETTE 603
1968-1969 J C KYLER GEORGE FRYE 1,270 1971-1972  CHARLIE LUCAS 633
1969-1970 JESSE KYLER GEORGE ALLMAN 1,267 1972—~1973 JIM WALTERS 622
1970-1971 RAY TAYLOR SIL HATCHER 1,288 1973-1974  "STATE TOURNAMENT"
1971-1972  KIETH HAMMER LOREN GUGE 1,348 1974-1975  TOM ARYES 701
1972-1973  DON FARRINGTON GARRELL CRODDY 1,337 1975-1976  MIKE SHORT 634
1973-1974 "STATE TOURNAMENT" 7 1976=1977 JIM GRANT 649
1974-1975  RUSSELL MORROW WILLIAM REED 1,387 1977-1978  CARL BABB 702
1975-1976  GARY MOORE BILL PLATT 1,328 1978-1979  HARRY DUFFY 627
1976-1977 MARK SNODGRASS JACK BENDER 1,298 1979-1980 BOB DODRILL 649
1977-1978 TIM HANKINS JERRY GRABER 2,313 1980-1981 STEVE PRESTON 644
1978-1979  DARRELL GILLIAM TOM VEGA 1,321 1981-1982  ED MARTIN 661
1979-1980  CHARLES GREEN OTIS PORTER 1,333 1982-1983  JON KELLEY 691
1980-1981 BOB HARDING ANTHONY PATTON 1,391 1983-1984  CARL BABB 708
1981-1982 DON FOX MYRON PICKERING 17307 1984-1985 CLANCY CLARY 656
1982-1983  MIKE DURHAM JOE FIELDS 1432 1985-1986  JAMES HUNDLEY 778
1983-1984 TOM BELL RICK KELLEY 1,422 1986-1987  DANNY PRESTON 681
1984-1985 KERRY FERRE RICK HAMILTON 1,453 1987-1988 DENNIS BRANCH 774
1985-1986 CORY CARTER ROBERT BURGE 15427 1988-1989 BILL REEL 692
1986-1987 LEE ELLIOTT DORSEY CRUME 1,451 1989-1990 JON DIETERMAN 724
1987-1988  BOB MUSSELLMAN LAWRENCE WILLIAMS 1,327 1990-1991  JON KELLEY 766
1988-1989 DICK BENKE TRUMAN POWER 13Dl 1991-1992 1 JIM MOTE 739
1989-1990 ANDY BURNETT JIM KUEFNER 17,367 1991-1992 2 BOB COLBURN 624
1990-1991 RICK WINTERS KENNY WELLS 1% 300 1992-1993 1 DENNIS BRANCH 715
O b e e STEVE BRADBURY 1,427 1992-1993 2 DICK HARRISON 654
1991-1992 2 RICK WINTERS KENNY WELLS 1,450 1993-1994 1 BRYAN FRANK 698
1992-1993 1 RAY COMOGLIO GREG COMOGLIO 1,454 1993-1994 2 BRIAN KOTUR 611
1992-1993 2 CHRIS McKAY DONALD PRICE 15,8654
1993-1994 1 GERARD KELLEY JON KELLEY i,zgg
1993-1994 2 MARVIN PARTON DAVID WOLFE ’2
K B A CITY TOURNAMENT SINGLES HANDICAP CHAMPIONS
1916-1917  EARL TOOLEY 627
1917-1918  WILLIAM CARLSTON 658
K B A CITY TOURNAMENT SINGLES ACTUAL CHAMPIONS 1918-1919 "NO TOURNAMENT"
1919-1920  FOLEY 644
1938-1939 DON SELLERS 641 1920-1921 BROWN 70
1939-1940 HARRY SHOCKLEY 647 1921-1922 C MILLER 676
1940-1941 DR BRUCE LUNG 641 1922-1923  CARL MAUDLIN SR 605
1941-1942 DR GIPE 678 1923-1924 HOWLETT 713
1942-1943  HENRY WILLER 658 1924-1925  RUSSELL KELLEY 652
1943-1944 WALT McFATRIDGE 698 1924-1925 HENRY WILLER 652
1944-1945 DR BRUCE LUNG 670 1925-1926 ERVIN 652
1945-1946 WALT McFATRIDGE 670 1926-1927 PAUL FREEMAN 660
1946-1947  JOHN COX 640 1927-1928  FRED HURSTEL 695
1947-1948  JOE JENSEN 633 1928-1929  MELVIN MAUDLIN 673
1948-1949 HARRY (DOC) SLOAN 674 1929-1930 ELLIOT 755
1949-1950 ERNIE HAWKINS 645 1930-1931 KENNETH SHOCKLEY 634
1950-1951 EVERETT QUINNETTE 673 19311939 DAVE DELO 627
1951-1952  CARL NEWTON 633 1932-1933  BUD FRIDLIN 677
1952-1953  DAVE ARNETT 686 1933-1934  MELVI "CHUCK" MAUDL 655
1953-1954  LARRY HUBERT 659 1934-1935 ED CRITCHLEY 661
1954-1955  JOHN DOSSETT 673 1935-1936  FRED HURSTEL 766
1955-1956  WAYNE KITTS 654 1936-1937 DR BRUCE LUNG 684
1956-1957 FRANK CHAPEL 640 1937-1938 FRANK HUGHES 694
1957-1958  LOWELL GRANT 681 1938-1939  CLAUDE LONG 668
1958-1959  RAY C CAMERON 639 1938-1939 FRANK HUGHES 668
1959-1960 FRANCIS FISHER 655 1939-1940 HARRY SHOCKLEY 687
1960-1961  JAMES DeWITT 660 1940-1941 DR BRUCE LUNG 704
1961-1962  JIM BAGWELL 679 1941-1942 DR GIPE 738
1961-1962 GENE BARGERHUFF 679 1942-1943  MAX FRIDLIN 740
1962-1963 RAY C CAMERON 621 1943-1944  WALT McFATRIDGE 731
1963-1964 CONWAY BRIDGES 658 1944-1945 DR BRUCE LUNG 724
1964-1965 KEN BASSETT 656 1945-1946  DICK JONES 733
1965-1966  JOHN EVANS 622 1946-1947  BILL GRIMES 717
1966-1967 RICHARD JOHNSON 602 1947-1948 RAY HITE 695
1967-1968 JIM FISHER 661 1948-1949 C C (BUD) FRIDLIN 720
1968-1969  RALPH DENSBORN 676 1949-1950 KENNY BEECHER 725

S50 -33-




1950-1951
1951=1952
1952=1958
TO58=1954
1954=1955
1955-1956
1956-1957
19571958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971 —1972
972 =1 973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1197519176
1976-—1977
1977-1978
199819719
1:979=1980
1980-1981
19811982
1.982=1988
19831984
1984-1985
19865=1986
11986=1987
1987-1988
1988=1989
1989=1990
19901991
1199:150.99.9
1991.=1992
11992=1993
1982=1993
1993-1994
1993=1994

K B A CITY TOURNAMENT ALL-EVENTS ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

19161917
1919=1920
1920=192:1
1921 =1922
1932 =1933
11938=1939
1939-1940
1941-1942
1942-1943
1943-1944
1944-1945
1946-1947
1947-1948
1947-19438
1948-1949
194918950
1950=1951

EVERETT QUINNETTE
CARL NEWTON
DAVE ARNETT
GEORGE LEEP
JOHN DOSSETT
ROBERT JARRETT
FRANK CHAPEL
LOWELL GRANT
BOB HUEY
EVERETT QUINNETTE
RICHARD HOWELL
JIM BAGWELL
DAVE WOLFE
GEORGE URBANEK
CHET KING

ALDEN THURMAN
RICHARD JOHNSON
JIM FISHER
RALPH DENSBORN
LARRY RUTHERFORD
BOB LAMBERTSON
DAVID GEE
RICHARD KINSER
"STATE TOURNAMENT"
TOM ARYES

AUGIE CAZULA
HUBERT WINTERS
CARL BABB

HARRY DUFFY
LARRY PEARSON
ED RUTHERFORD
BILL CAMPBELL
DAVE SKILES
TOM BELL
CLANCY CLARY
JAMES HUNDLEY
STEVE HUFF
DENNIS BRANCH
DELBERT ALLMAN
DARRIN COOK
JON KELLEY
STEVE HUFF

BOB COLBURN
DENNIS BRANCH
DICK HARRISON
BRYAN FRANK
BRIAN KOTUR

CARL MAUDLIN
HARRY DAVIS

NICK KARNEGIS
NICK KARNEGIS
HENRY LEFTY WILLER
FRED HURSTEL

FRED SWEENEY

FRED HURSTEL

DON BAKER

WALT McFATRIDGE
DR BRUCE LUNG
FRED HURSTEL
FRITZ FLANAGAN
JOE JENSEN

HARRY (DOC) SLOAN
CARL COOPRIDER
FRED HURSTEL

S5

°

727

1,718
1,638
1,683
1,683
188742
1,920
1,864
2,003
1,914
1,860
188
1,884
1,785
1,785
1,789
1,839

1951.=1952
1952=1953
1953=1954
1954-1955
1955=1956
19561957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971 =007
1972-1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
197.8=1979
19979=1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
19911992
1992-1993
1992=1993
1993-1994
1993-1994

KB A CITY TOURNAMENT ALL-EVENTS HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1918-19119
1922=1923
1923-1924
1924-1925
1925-1926
1926-1927
1927-1928
1928-1929
1930-1931
1931-1932
1932-1933
1933-1934
1934-1935
1935-1936
1937-1938
1938~-1939
1939-1940
1940-1941

FRED HURSTEL
RALPH DENSBORN
LARRY HUBERT
PAUL RATCLIFF
NORMAN ALLEN
WILLIAM CRAWFORD
TOM DINWIDDIE
WAYNE KITTS
TOM DINWIDDIE
DON JOHNSON
CARL BABB
CLOYD LONG
ALLEN ANDERSON
JIM GRANT

FRED TAYLOR
RICHARD WINKLER
JIM DeWITT
RALPH DENSBORN
DORVAL MILLER
GAL HENRY

JACK BENDER
CARL BABB
"STATE TOURNAMENT"
CARL BABB

BILL HUMPHREY
JIM GRANT

CARL BABB

MAX SNODGRASS
ED MARTIN
ANTHONY PATTON
DICK WINKLER
STEVE PRESTON
CARL BABB

GENE RUST
JAMES HUNDLEY
ED MARTIN

MAX SNODGRASS
DOUG WORKMAN
DANNY PRESTON
JON KELLEY

JON DIETERMAN
BRIAN FREEMAN
DENNIS BRANCH
DICK HARRISON
JON KELLEY

JON WEAVER

"NO TOURNAMENT"
NICK KARNEGIS
DEWEY EGGINTON
HARRY DAVIS
JOHNNY REUSS

BILL REA

RUSSELL KELVIE
CHARLIE BARNHART
HARRY SCHNEIDERMAN
HENRY LEFTY WILLER
C C BUD FRIDLIN
BOB LERCH

DOC SLOAN

GEORGE CRITCHLEY
RAY SCHRADER

FRED HURSTEL

FRED SWEENEY

OSCAR CRUMBAUGH

.55

1,796
1,806
1,810
1,867
1,835
1,817
1,830
1,813
1,916
1,816
1,901
1575
1,815
1,877
1,794
1,742
1,880
1,804
1,805
15719
1,839
1,810

1,959
17922
1,795
1,907
17814
1,951
1,919
1,817
2,042
1,895
1,913
1,935
2,026
1,987
2,041
1,990
2,075
2,066
1,725
1,880
1,831
1,917
1,691

1770
1,739
1,837
1,918
1,845
1,972
15,0981
1,844
1,830
1,856
1,873
1,904
1,993
1,907
1,959
1,957
1,916

e




1941-1942
1942-1943
1943-1944
1944-1945
1946-1947
1947-1948
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1954-1955
1955=1956
1956=1957
1O57=1958
1958=1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
19671968
1968-1969
1969=1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
2972=1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
197:5=1976
1976-1977
1977=1978
1978-19/79
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990=1991
1991 =1992
1991=1992
1992=1998
11992 =1993
1993-1994
1993-1994

NP NRNR

FRED HURSTEL
DON BAKER
MYRON CHRISTIE
DR BRUCE LUNG
FRED HURSTEL
LOU BARTH
HARRY (DOC) SLOAN
CARL COOPRIDER
EVERETT QUINNETTE
ROBERT PFLEGER
JUNIOR LINSON
RUSS SMITH
DALE PADGETT
RUSS PISTONE
TOM DINWIDDIE
BOB HUEY

JIM HUTH JR

ED JOLLY

WAYNE JACKSON
DAVE WOLFE

BOB SEBREE
ROBERT BELT
FRED TAYLOR
JACK JARRETT
JIM DeWITT
CHARLIE JOHNSON
DORVAL MILLER
RAY TAYLOR
RUSSELL MORROW
RICHARD KINSER
"STATE TOURNAMENT"
TOM ARYES
BILL HUMPHREY
HUBERT WINTERS
DENNY WADDELOW
RICK HOWELL

ED MARTIN
ANTHONY PATTON
DICK WINKLER
CURT PAUL

DON JENSEN
BRUCE RAINES
JAMES HUNDLEY
DORSEY CRUME
MIKE BROOKE
DOUG WORKMAN
TRUMAN POWER
JON KELLEY
JON DIETERMAN
BRIAN FREEMAN
RON HARDING
DICK HARRISON
JON KELLEY
MARVIN PARTON

- 56 -

2,039
2,058
2,000
1,999
1,992
1,944
1,915
1,991
1,953
1,982
2,090
2,023
1,984
2,068
1,998
1,969
2,045
1,976
1,987
1,993
1,959
2,036
1,956
1,943
2,033
1,924
1,913
1,954
2,047
1,987

2,060
1,985
1,953
2,041
1,947
1,951
2,000
2,042
2,153
2,060
2,174
2,070
2,066
2,067
2,050
2,024
2,075
2,066
2r 030!
1,967
2,098
1,998
1,991

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
1994—-1995 CITY CHAMPIONS

DIVISION I

TEAM ACTUAL TEAM HANDICAP

ON STRIKE ON STRIKE
JEFF A BAXTER 595 JEFF A BAXTER 595
VINCE R HOBBS ST VINCE R HOBBS 557
RICK E MOONEY 488 RICK E MOONEY 488
JOSEPH L RICHARD 596 JOSEPH L RICHARD 596
EDMOND L REEVES JR 653 EDMOND L REEVES JR 653
2889 2889
HANDICAP 423

DOULBES ACTUAL DOUBLES HANDICAP

TOM WILLIAMS 594

TOM WILLIAMS 594

JIM HENRY 643 JIM HENRY 643
1237 1237

HANDICAP 118

1415

SINGLES ACTUAL SINGLES HANDICAP

TROY E STANLEY 630 TROY E STANLEY 630

HANDICAP 97

ALL EVENTS ACTUAL ALL EVENTS HANDICAP

ROSCOE CRABTREE RS54

ROSCOE CRABTREE T 547
D 637 i
S 581 S 581
1765 1765
HANDICAP 339
2104
OPHY SHOP K8

1200 W. Jackson ey \!
Kokomo, IN 46901 ;" THEEEHES iy

(317) 452.2238 '\ .~ MEDALS -q“
Mon - Fri 1:00 - 5:30 PLAQUES

SUE SILER A RIBBONS

RON SILER @RD CERTIFICATES

o

——




KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
1994—1995 CITY CHAMPIONS

Bowl at

Don LowryLanes

WEST

EAST

+ 32 AUTOMATIC LANES « 40 AUTOMATIC LANES
MARKLAND | EAST

+ ACCUSCORERS MALL ] + MAGIC SCORERS

« PRO SHOP A | MARKLAND -
\I:]g eewed AL

(VISAMC ACCEPTED) g & (VISAMC ACCEPTED)
@

- SNACK BAR § g + SNACK BAR

- LOUNGE ) ] UNCOLNRD |+ LOUNGE BIG SCREEN TV

+ PLAY ROOM WEST Newmrsten | +PLAYROOM

« GAME ROOM + GAME ROOM

+ AMPLE PARKING + AMPLE PARKING

DIVISION II
TEAM ACTUAL TEAM HANDICAP
THE STRIKE SHOP II THE STRIKE SHOP I
GARY A EXMEYER 569 GARY A EXMEYER 673
FLOYD R RUSSELL 612 JEFF L WOOD 692
DENNIS BRANCH 592 RICHARD L MARTIN 534
DAVID M WOLFE 709 DAVID M WOLFE 559
EDWARD MARTIN 703 EDWARD MARTIN 668
3185 3126
HANDICAP 135
3261
DOULBES ACTUAL DOUBLES HANDICAP
THOMAS W ARNETT 709 DONALD W PRICE 712
JOHN W DUNBAR 609 CHRIS L McKAY 603
1318 1315
HANDICAP 124
1439
SINGLES ACTUAL SINGLES HANDICAP
RICHARD D SANTOS 718 RICHARD D SANTOS 718
HANDICAP 18
736
ALL EVENTS ACTUAL ALL EVENTS HANDICAP
ROBERT L DUNN T 667 ROBERT L DUNN T 61T
D 745 D 1745
S 625 S 625
2037 2037
HANDICAP 105
2142

2= STAR

FINANCIAL

= BANK

3025 S LaFountain Street + Kokomo, IN 46902
(317) 455-0102

Member FDIC

OPEN 7 DAYS

453-7781 B 452-4083

1900 E. MARKLAND

1301 LINCOLN RD.
AMONG KOKOMO'S LARGEST & MOST MODERN

FAMILY RECREATION CENTERS

TSR

-59.




HALL OF FAME

Member Year Inducted

Jack Bender 1986 (Charter Member)
John Cox 1986 (Charter Member)
C. €. "Bud? Fridlin 1986 (Charter Member)
Loren Guge 1986 (Charter Member)
Dr. A. W. Holcombe 1986 (Charter Member)
Don Johnson 1986 (Charter Member)
J. Paul Jones 1986 (Charter Member)
Don Lowry 1986 (Charter Member)
Fred Swaney 1986 (Charter Member)
Carl Babb 1988

Everett Quinnette 1988

Clarence Ray Cameron Jr. 1989

Robert Reel 1989

Fred Hurstel 1990

Robert “Tex” W. Thornton 1990

Francis A. Fisher 1991

Harry “Doc” Sloan 1991

Don Sellers 1992 ,

Roscoe A. Woodring 1992

George Federspill 1994

Charles “Ears” Lucas 1994

Max Snodgrass 1995

Dave Turner 1995

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS

BETH ANN REEL

SUE ANN FRANK
ANGELA PASQUALE
BRIAN GRAHAM
WILLIAM A CALHOUN
€ TOTT E HUNNIGFORD
SHAWNA M MARTIN
RYAN M WEAVER

I e
WOOOOLOOO
WOOOOONn
MR WNHOOSN

Li601-

300 GAMES BOWLED
IN THE KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION

Number Bowler Date Bowling Center
1) Fred Hurstel 12/22/37 Recreation Alleys

2) Harold Kettlehut 4/17/41 Evans Bowling Academy
3) Frank Vargo* 5/01/54 Recreation Alleys

1) Don Johnson 12/31/60 Sycamore Lanes

5) Clarence Cameron 3/22/61 Sycamore Lanes

6) Gene Rhoda* 4/16/61 Play Bowl

7) Fred Taylor 1/08/62 Sycamore Lanes

8) Carl Babb 7/02/62 Play Bowl

9) Larry Riggs 7/19/62 Play Bowl

10) Clarence Cameron 11/28/66 Sycamore Lanes

1) Bill Louthan 9/24/68 Sycamore Lanes

12) Larry Retherford 1/18/78 Don Lowry Lanes

13) Dan Gibson** 4/02/78 Don Lowry Lanes

14) Dan Gibson 10/22/78 Don Lowry Lanes

15) Alan Anderson 6/17/79 Don Lowry Lanes

16) Jay Lawrence 3/17/80 Cedar Crest Lanes

17) Danny Preston 12/04/80 Cedar Crest Lanes

18) Danny Preston 2/03/81 Cedar Crest Lanes

19) Jeff Wood 2/10/82 Cedar Crest Lanes

20) Gerard Kelley 2/16/83 Astro Bowl

21) Gary Hiday 3/17/83 Astro Bowl

22) Jerry Rosselot 8/30/83 Astro Bowl

23) Pat Michael 1/14/84 Astro Bowl

24) Mike Haemmerle* 3/25/84 Astro Bowl

25) Bryan Ramberger 10/01/84 Astro Bowl

26) Jim Newby 4/17/85 Astro Bowl

27) Jim Hundley** +4/20/86 Cedar Crest Lanes

28) David McDorman 11/19/86 Cedar Crest Lancs

29) Steve Sullivan 1/04/88 Cedar Crest Lancs

30) Smith Hopkins 3/16/88 Cedar Crest Lanes

3 Max Snodgrass 4/24/88 Don Lowry Lancs - East
32) Lce Elliott 5/11/88 Don Lowry Lanes - East
33) Steve Preston 12/22/88 Cedar Crest Lanes

34) Steve Preston 1/16/89 Don Lowry Lanes - West
35) Jon Kelley 1/27/89 Don Lowry Lanes - East
36) Gary Exmeyer 4/09/89 Cedar Crest Lanes

37) Roy Walker 2/25/90 Don Lowry Lancs - East
38) Cory Carter /11790 Don Lowry Lanes - West
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39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)
48)
49)
50)
51)
52)
53)
54)
55)
56)
57)
58)
59)
60)
61)
62)
63)
64)
65)
66)
67)
68)

*
%

Mike Thompson
Ed Martin

Bill Schultz

Dick Winkler
Gerard Kelley
Jon Dieterman
Sly Hill***

Rick Bailey

Steve Huff**

Jon Dieterman
Gary Exmeyer
Richard Santos
Richard Comoglio
Scott Wagenblast*
John Vote

Brad Wilson
Mike Phillips
Bob Dunn
Richard Smith
Floyd Hooks
Mike Butler

Sam Terrell
Mitch Cover
David McDorman
Bob Linzey

Floyd Russell
Tom Power
Danny Patterson
Bill Schultz
Wayne Burthay

Bowled in State Tournament in Kokomo

= Bowled in City Tournament
*** = Bowled in State Jamboree

800 SERIES BOWLED

4/06/90
9/18/90
10/18/90
3/20/91
4/10/91
9/30/91
10/20/91
12/16/91
1/26/92
2/04/92
2/04/92
4/05/92
4/07/92
4/11/92
6/28/92
9/23/92
11/04/92
1/10/93
2/04/93
2/11/93
2/24/93
11/03/93
12/01/93
12/14/93
3/24/94
11/07/94
12/13/94
1/02/95
1/25/95
4/16/95

Don Lowry Lanes - East

Cedar Crest Lanes

Don Lowry Lanes - East

Cedar Crest Lanes

Don Lowry Lanes - East
Don Lowry Lanes - East
Don Lowry Lanes - West

Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes

Don Lowry Lanes - West
Don Lowry Lanes - East
Don Lowry Lanes - East

Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes

Don Lowry Lanes - West

Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes
Cedar Crest Lanes

Don Lowry Lanes - West
Don Lowry Lanes - East

Cedar Crest Lanes

Don Lowry Lanes - East
Don Lowry Lanes - East
Don Lowry Lanes - East

IN THE KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION

Bowler Series Games Date Bowling Center
Ed Martin 813 257278 278 4/02/79 Cedar Crest Lanes

Jay Lawrence 814 268 279 267 1/23/80 Cedar Crest Lanes

Danny Preston 856 287 269 300 2/03/81 Cedar Crest Lanes

Mike D. Phillips 814 278 257 279 4/22/92 Cedar Crest Lanes

Steve D. Sullivan 802 278 289 235 10/05/92 Cedar Crest Lanes

Brian S. Graham 803 279:247.277 3/17/95 Don Lowry Lanes - East
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CHARLES M HEWITT
GREG M HOBBS
ENCIL L TRUEBLOOD
EDGAR LAMPKIN
DUANE BRANUM

JOHN G LUCAS
TERRY L WILCOX
LYNN A FLORA

MICHAEL A PANTALEO
BILL R LYTLE
JASON T STEINER
BILLY D MYERS
WILLIAM D MERRELL
BRIAN E WALKER
JAMES A DEWITT
BILL L RUBOW

TIM L CARSON

SAM E GRABER
LARRY G CHAPEL

WALTER G ADAMS
BRUCE E YOUNG

JERRY A SUMNER

AWARDS LISTING
ALL SPARE GAME

177 BRETT A HOBBS

152 JOHN F WOLFE

181 LAWRENCE G BONNAFON
By CHARLES N TRINE

186 JAMES S HARRELL

19T GARY L HELVIE

185 L DEAN CARPENTER
186 DANIEL W SNYDER

AWARDS LISTING

TRIPLICATE
205 RAYMOND O FRY
200 EDWARD MARTIN
132 CHRIS C BURNS
118 DAVID E OLSEN
159 JAMES L SHAFFER
15759 RON R MOTE
136 REVADA C MARTIN
191 BRIAN L COOK
165 ROBERT M JOHNSON
168 BRYAN K MOSE
158 VINCE R HOBBS

AWARDS LISTING
DUTCH 200

G RANDY WORKMAN
RICHARD L BENKE
BOBBY J LINDSAY

AWARDS LISTING
299 GAME

JEFF L WOOD

AWARDS LISTING
7=10" SPLTT

RONALD J BAILEY

60

185
187
184
184
187
182
182
181

166
17w
113
180
133
167
153
129
129
vAalil
136

GENE E SHOFFNER
DONALD W PRICE

TIMOTHY W CLARK




AWARDS LISTING
11 STRIKES IN A ROW

CLINT A SPENCER 290 RON L QUINNETTE
THOMAS W HAUGHN 209 BRYAN K RAMBERGER
JAMES O MONROE Z19

AWARDS LISTING
SR. 125 PINS OVER AVERAGE SERIES

WILLARD L RICHMOND 560 JOHN W EADES
RUSSELL H SCHULTZ 626 PAUL L BASTAICH
HAROLD W BECKOM 564 RENNY D MITCHELL
ROBERT L TAYLOR 639 DONALD W MASON
ROMAN YODER 572 JAMES A WILCOX
ROBERT W AMMERMAN 698 WILLIAM H KING
RAYMOND O REEVES 589 CLARENCE W CLARY
CLARENCE W CLARY 601 BILLY J WILEY
RUSSELL L LEACH 653 VIRGIL BRYANT
RONALD D FLOOK 608 DALE V ELLIS
FLOYD HOOKS 660 ROBERT M MUSSELMAN
ROBERT E BELL 641

AWARDS LISTING
SR. 75 PINS OVER AVERAGE GAME

JAMES E JUNG 269 PAUL D MOORE
EARL E HADLEY 29T DAVID B ELLER
RONALD L MYGRANT 266 LES H MACEY *
RENNY D MITCHELL 278 RONALD HUMPHREY
GARY R WICKS 20T HAROLD W BECKOM
JAMES A WILCOX 20T JAMES A WILCOX
DONALD W MASON 266 JACK ZIMMERER
JACK ZIMMERER 258 ROBERT W AMMERMAN
WILLIAM H KING 220 TOM HARRISON
LEON L MILLER 256 GILBERT J RUSSELL
ROBERT E SCHAAF 177 FREDERICK C MOORE
WALTER J CAMDEN 219 LARRY K BRADSHAW
RUSSELL L LEACH 246 ROBERT L TAYLOR
CARL W McLANE 288 RONALD D FLOOK
ROSCOE A WOODRING 232 JACK QUILLEN
FLOYD HOOKS 263

AWARDS LISTING
4-6-7-10 SPLIT CONVERSION

ED H ROEPSTORFF
RANDY L RAMBERGER

THOMAS W ARNETT
JAMES M KRALL

LA

279
290

659
558
708
682
670
588
638
617
654
645
635

256
221
238
245
235
246
258
266
214
268
262
266
244

235

ILARRY K BRADSHAW
REX E HAMOCK
RONALD L MYGRANT
JAMES A WILCOX
M B RICHEY
HAROLD W BECKOM
GARY R WICKS
RICHARD A CONDUITT
DAVID S BORING
BRETT A HOBBS
RANDY R LEE I1
MICHAEL A LAY
JAMES E HENRY
MICHAEL ROBERTS
ROBERT W AMMERMAN
DOUGLAS E YORK
TIM W HINTON

RICK L KELLEY
FREDERICK C MOORE
MARK J NEWSOME
FRED D DOUGLAS 11
BRYAN K RAMBERGER
ROSCOE CRABTREE
DANNY H PATTERSON
MICHAEL A THOMAS
NORMAN G PETERSON
JOHN TYREE
RUSSELL W FRAKES
TIM M HANKINS
JEFF L FREEMAN
JEFFREY A ARCHER
RICHARD W ATKINS
KENT A WRIGHT
TREVER L MOYERS

RICHARD D BAILEY
BRYAN K MOSE
RANDY J PELTIER
KEVIN L GRIFFIN
ROBERT W KEEL
JOSEPH P KIRKIEWICZ
JAMES A WILCOX
DAVID A BAILEY
DANIEL C MANN
BRIAN K BENZINGER
DAVID M BEADLE
JOHN M GARDNER
GREG M HOBBS
MICHAEL A THOMAS
BRYAN R FRANK
BRETT A HOBBS

AWARDS LISTING
100 PINS OVER AVERAGE SERIES

266
265
266

279

TERRY L McCLAIN
MICHAEL A FULLER
PAUL M HICKS
JESSE J GADDIS
PHIL DOUD

DANIEL C MANN
ROBERT A COOPER
KEVIN L GRIFFIN
JAMES W MOORE
FLOYD R RUSSELL
JIM K HUFFER
RICHARD D BAILEY
MICHAEL R KIDWELL
MICHAEL R KIDWELL
WILLIAM D SCHULTZ
LEON L MILLER

ABE RAYL

JEFF L WOOD
MARLIN C LOSCH
GENE D KING
WALTER J CAMDEN
JAMES I KUEFNER
GILBERT J RUSSELL
VIRGIL BRYANT
CARL W McLANE
DELBERT R PARHAM
GARY D ADKINS
JOHN R KNOSP

RAY HARRISON
WILLIAM A BROWNING JR
JOHN M MAXWELL
THOMAS M BELL
FRANK S GRIBBLE II1I
EDWARD W BURTHAY

AWARDS LISTING
150 PINS OVER AVERAGE SERIES

122
742
674
6199
658
744
670
645
675
664
664
616
671
657
T09
657

RUSSELL H SCHULTZ
PHILLIP A HAWORTH
GREGORY A WARWICK
PAUL L BASTAICH
EARL E HADLEY

TIM E DOWDEN
CHARLES M THARP
RENNY D MITCHELL
SEAN . C PAUL
WILLTAM L SPEARS
JOHN R KNOSP
JESSE A DIXON
DOUG A ARNOLD
HAROLD W BECKOM
JAMES P McLOCHLIN
DAVID M WOLFE

65 -

2617
224

299




ROMAN YODER
MICHAEL ROBERTS

G RANDY WORKMAN
MATTHEW D SALT
ROBERT W AMMERMAN
SAM M KING

VESS A HUFFORD
ALLEN R HAWKINS
GLENN E WARDEN
THOMAS E BEALE
JEFF L WOOD
CHESTER W TAYLOR II
DAVID A BAILEY
JACK KING

BRYAN K RAMBERGER
JAMES I KUEFNER
JAMES R NELSON
NORMAN G PETERSON
FRED BUCHER

GLEN M KING
MICHAEL K WHEELER
TROY E STANLEY
RONALD H FREEMAN
JOHN R KNOSP
JEFFREY A ARCHER
DONALD E LAWRENCE
JEFFREY D SCHULTZ
RICHARD W ATKINS
DON R SPALL
MICHAEL J MUEHR

JOSEPH A BERG JR

GEORGE A GRANT
ROBERT J BURGE JR
WILLIAM D WORKMAN
BRYAN K MOSE
CLINT A SPENCER
BRYAN K RAMBERGER
CLINT A SPENCER
BRYAN K RAMBERGER
G RANDY WORKMAN
BOB K GEORGE
THOMAS W ARNETT
MARK H RENKEN
FLOYD R RUSSELL
BOB K GEORGE
RENNY D MITCHELL
ROBERT L DUNN
TRENT A MARNER
LARRY W RICHARDS
JON P KELLEY
CHARLES A LOCKE
GARY A EXMEYER
JONATHAN L DIETERMAN
EDWARD MARTIN
DAVID M WOLFE

972
723
781
666
698
620*
710
730
616
751
760
642
605
666
750
683
580
725
656
674
685
667
633
608
594
730
746
598
729
659

MICHAEL R KIDWELL
JAMES E HENRY
CHARLES A LOCKE
PHIL DOUD

WILLIAM H KING
JEFFREY D SCHULTZ
JEFF S MICKELSON
RAYMOND O REEVES
DANNY W GROSS
RICK L KELLEY
DANNY W GROSS
STEVE S STURGELL
BART T* LANGEVIN
JEFF L WOOD
RONALD D RIDDLE
GERALD E AILOR
ANDY D LEE
HAROLD WILLIAMS
JEFFREY D SCHULTZ
JASON L ALEXANDER
BOB J HOOD
DELBERT R PARHAM
DANNY W GROSS

WILLIAM A BROWNING JR

BRYAN R FRANK
HAROLD E ANTRIM
DANNY W GROSS
BRAD A PRATT
ROBERT E BELL
ROBERT P KUNTZ
129

AWARDS LISTING

700 SERIES
709 TRENT A MARNER
714 TIM D MERRITT
741 CHARLES A LOCKE
742 G RANDY WORKMAN
701 TIM D MERRITT
737 TRENT A MARNER
749 JAMES P McLOCHLIN
728 BOB J HOOD
718 JACK L BENDER
738 GREGORY J GARRETSON
726 DANNY J PRESTON
714 DANNY J PRESTON
721 DAVID A McDORMAN
714 JAMES P McLOCHLIN
708 JAMES P McLOCHLIN
12 RICHARD E KORRECKT
713 RICHARD D SANTOS
729 GREGORY L HARRIS
TLT DONALD W PRICE
704 CLINT A SPENCER
702 BRYAN R FRANK
756 RUDY WARE
703 CHARLES A LOCKE
709 DOUG G CONWELL
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685
686
767
626
588
694
726
589
731
706
687
627
582
723
649
650
703
634
684
646
706
610
T
647
746
566
752
715
641
496

700
729
TEI61
T
719
T
123
706
705
718
712
700
714
730
730
710
718
707
TNz
780
709
{fle.
704
T15

'MENT A MARNER 707 JAMES P McLOCHLIN
FLOYD R RUSSELL 706 GREGORY J GARRETSON
HON T HARDING 710 JEFF L WOOD

FLOYD R RUSSELL 701 JON P KELLEY

IEFF L SPALL 702 RICHARD D BAILEY
DANNY J PRESTON 718 MICHAEL ROBERTS
CHARLES A LOCKE 767 MARTIN J ASPIAZU
DANNY J PRESTON 700 JONATHAN L DIETERMAN
'RENT A MARNER LT3 JAMES P McLOCHLIN
VESS A HUFFORD 710 GARY A EXMEYER

i RANDY WORKMAN 3 JEFF L SPALL
CHARLES A LOCKE 700 RAYMOND J COMOGLIO
WILLIAM D WORKMAN 706 JEFF S MICKELSON
DANNY W GROSS 731 JONATHON E MARTIN
JON P KELLEY 764 CHARLES A LOCKE
ALLEN R HAWKINS 730 G RANDY WORKMAN
DENNIS BRANCH 723 THOMAS E BEALE
RICK L KELLEY 706 JEFF L WOOD

BRYAN K RAMBERGER 700 ROBERT J BURGE JR
GARY L BROYLES T44 ROBERT J BURGE JR
BOB K GEORGE 714 JON P KELLEY
BRYAN K MOSE 155 GARY A BROWN

RON T HARDING 704 JEFF L WOOD

MIKE S MOONEY 707 JEFFREY D SCHULTZ
DONALD W PRICE 708 JOHN D VOTE

BRYAN K RAMBERGER 750 ANDY D LEE

THOMAS W ARNETT 724 JAMIE M TORNOW
RON T HARDING 724 NORMAN G PETERSON
DANNY J PRESTON 761 CHARLES A LOCKE
JOSEPH P KIRKIEWICZ 744 TRENT A MARNER
WILLIAM D WORKMAN 115 BRYAN K RAMBERGER
DANNY W GROSS 719 JEFFREY D SCHULTZ
CLINT A SPENCER 712 BRYAN R FRANK
DONALD E LAWRENCE 730 BRYAN K RAMBERGER
BRYAN K RAMBERGER 35 DANNY W GROSS
BRAD A PRATT 715 JOHN R SUTHERIN
DANNY W GROSS 770 STEPHEN A SMITH
JEFF L SPALL 7.2 BRUCE E YOUNG
DON R SPALL 729 BRYAN K MOSE
EDMOND L REEVES JR 706 CHARLES A LOCKE
GREGORY J GARRETSON 707 STEPHEN A WILSON
JONATHON E MARTIN 732 EDWARD W BURTHAY
GEORGE M McCONNELL 758 JACK L BENDER

JOSEPH A BERG JR 729

700
703
703
128
707
760
742
746
746
743
752
T
704
718
Tae2
709
739
743
704

BOB'S PRO SHOP

AMERICAN LEGION GOLF COURSE
2604 S. Lafountain
Kokomo, Indiana 46902
(317) 453-9864

Bob Balsbaugh, PGA Professional
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CENTER ROAD STANDARD

U.S. 31 & CENTER RoAD
Kokowmo, IN 46902

LEON BURNETT

HRS: 6AM to 12PM - 7 DAYS AWEEK




